








8/UBSIIBa 
2000 

Highland High School 
Box8 

Highland, KS 66035 
Enrollment: 85 

Volume 54 

The world is filled with hate and violence. hools have metal detectors because kids choo~e to carry guns and 
knives to class. Students arc faced with thousands of life-altering chmccs every day of their Jives. The students 
picured above arc choosing a p aceful approach to life amid all of the world's chaos; the students arc eating 
pizza at a fifth quarter party, sponsored by the booster club, .1fter the e\·emng's football game instead of going 
out and making trouble. Their choices ha\·e begun. Photo bv Kristin 1c auley. 

1 



BoArD aNd aDminisTrAtioN: 
4&5 

2 Page destgn by Stacy Neibhng 
2000 Choices 

FaCuLtY: 
6&7 

FrEsHmEn: 
8&9 

SoPhOmOrEs: 
10 & 11 

JuNiOrS: 
12 & 13 

SeNiOrS: 
14- 16 

CrEditS: 

17 



L
ife is full of important choices. Throughout students' high school 

years, they are bombarded with a kaleidoscope of decisions to make. 

Sarah Work realhard i an intellectual and a ery outgoing high chool tudent who 
Jc Lc .. l\ ~.... uhrcc en 11., "l co pmcr 111 \Vh( )L1 c ttl ~.,.. c t 1 web 

likes to volunteer. Sarah make 'traight A' and , tudies every night earning her a 
k ' 't ) L c 1 .., e'ln\ 

place on the National Honor Society. '"B dd Sportsaholic i the bigge t port 
c ) 1J ~ e 1.., e 1 1 =- .., ) e .., e . 

fan at his high chool. He love to , pend time with hi friend and , hoot 
0 0\ ~.., ( l ill hu~o, 1 cd ( 1, . I 1 <.., entir -,( ~ 

ba kets on the weekend. Todd i a cia officer who i one of the 
u ll L " 10.., u1 s J J~ uJJl ,Ju u0 ,·s ~IUI\..-1 

mo, t popular kid at chool. 
lUI l!:, 01 1 , ~tm5. Bjl even has his own busines . 

One person's choices aren't necessarily 
better than another's; they are just differ­
ent choices. A person's choices are 
just as unique as each person's 
personality. Sarah, Todd, 
Jenny, and Bill, like all 
students, will be faced 
with many important 
choices that will 
determine the next 
four years and 
the rest of 
their 
lives. 

Montage by Aaron Twombly 

3 



Jan Collin give 
Janet Jeffer her 25 
year teaching 
award during the 
graduation cer­
emony. Jeffer 
taught econd grade 
for many year and 
i now the K-4 mu-
ic teacher. Photo 

by Lifetouch. 

Other 0 

The admini tration work all year long 
to organize and prioritize what the chool 
doe . From final chedule to sport 
chedules, from field trips to finance , 

Cheryl Ra mus en and Jan Collins do it 
all. 

The school is bu y handling the politi­
cal and controver ial is ue that ari e 
during the chool year. The board mu t 
approve many of the admini trations ac­
tion making them the true top dog at thi 
school. 
Jan ollin end hi 12 
year career a uperin­
tendent in June. Photo 
by Lifetouch. 

The Worst Changes at HHS 

Principal Cheryl--,. 
Ra mus en u e her fa­
mou daily planner to 
organize upcoming 
event . Photo by Life­
touch. 

Read1ng Semnar l 
~------------------------~ 

EIJgibihty p 
No book bags 

~----------------------------~ 
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 

4 Who attended the United chool Administrator~' meeting? 

2000 Choices 

50% 

hirley and Bill Hargi dance during the Jr./Sr. Prom. The 
member try to attend a many school function a they can fit 
their bu y chedules. Photo by Lifetouch. 



heBoaroandAdmm~uanon 
The policies for the students are chosen by the board 

Organizing a track meet is tough 
enough, but having to run one is even 
worse. Chl'ryl Rasmussen is busy in the 
press box dunng the DVL track meet at 
Highland. Photo by Lynn Windmeyer. 

With h1s 'Tducation is Power" T-shirt 
on, jan Collins participates in an acti\ 1ty 
with other f.Kulty members. Photo by 
Fsther Gormley. 

The U 0 425 
chool Board 

member are 
een here after 

one of their 
meetings. Front 
Row: ngie 

luck, Mike 
Blevin , pre i­
dent; ally 
Waggoner. 

econd Rovv: 
Paul T} ler, Brad 
Gilmore, Dick 
Tracy, Bill 
Hargi . Photo 
b) Du tin Gei-

1!!!!~ ger. 

Cheryl Ra mus en enjoy her 
lighter tde at the United chool 
Admini trator ' meeting. 

Pagl!s by ndrl!\\ Gilfillan 



6 

Linda Collins: 
Freshmen Computers 

France Collin 
Cook 

Raymond eibling: Donna Parish : 
Maintenance English, History 

Ho'W many cook~ are there'? 

2000 Choice\ 

t, 

Alli on Blanton: 
Teacher' s Aide 

Elmer Schmitz: Laura Schmitz: Ron Shelton: Justin Smith: 
Agriculture Home Econom1cs Basketball, Geography Math, Football, Track 



The ruling class 

Aiding in our decisions 

Joan Kam, the'>Chool'sbookkeeper, is Ginger ott, school ~'Cretary,cannot 
rcspon5ible for making sure that the belic\·ethephoncisn't ringing. Along 
facultyrcceive5 their paychecks. Photo with directing phone calls, Scott also 
by Lifctouch. actsasa411 operatorforthecommu­

L..------------.....f nity Photo by Lifetouch. 

Whatisyourfavoriteclass? 
Marla Olson falls down on the 
slopes, after several hours of ski­
ing at now reck. Besides being 
the sponsor for the sophomore class, 
Obon is a teacher's aide, a sistant 
basketball coach, and Jr. High Yollev-

~ ............ --------------.... ----------------------....1 ball coach. Photo Wa Olson. 

Debbie Terry: 
Inter-Related, 
Teacher's Aid 

ot p1ctured Angie 
Eberly, Girls Track, 
Larry Sandy, Cross 
Country; Scott Fitch, 
Bus Dnver 

Page~ b; nron I \\Ombl) 



Brett eibling 

Elizabeth Rivers 

Eric olte Kristan Olson Matthew Olson Cody Peters 

Janice Stonebarger Chnstoper Sulhvan Heather Terry Rachael Wigle 

r----------------, 
I 
I 
I 

Class Officers: 
President - Cody Peters 

Vice Pre ident - Brandon Geiger 

8 Who i~ the fre~hmen cla\s secrctal)ftrca\urcr'! 

:woo Choices 

Brian Reiter 



- Class of 2003 -

1ichacl Kafer and Brett cibling stop and smell the flowers while 
prepanng for their floriculture conte tin beginning ag. "To do better next 
year, we ••,;ill <;tudy the test material and the plants without flowers. 
Hopefully, by the time we arc seniors we will be floriculture studs," 
commented Kafer and e1bling. Photo by Amanda Williams. 

Michael llunsaker weld his beginning ag project. His project 
i a metal plaque ,.,;ith his nickname on it. Photo by Amanda 
Williams. 

Kimberly M au ley and aicey jones catch up on the fashion news by reading the 
last~! edition of Teen mag<Uine during choir study hall. Photo by Amanda 
Williams. 

Worst Lunch 
Menus 

Meatloaf 

Beef Stew 

Chicken Pot Pie 

19~o 

Tuna Noodle Mac 

Beef & oodles 

lO~o 

9 



Bryan Rhodd allee imp. on Daren tewart 

Dream Vehicle 

Olevy Ackup L----------.-----' 

Dodge Ram L----~--' 

Ford M.Jstang L-------------' 

Dodge Viper '----------------

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 

10 unp\on work on her pajamas'? 
---------------------------

D •rek ummerford athan Woodruff 

r------------------
1 Class Officers: 
1 Pre ident- Callee Simp on 
I Vice Pre ident - DeAnn McCauley 
I ecretaryffreasurer - Cry tal Harne s 
I Cia s Repre entative - Deven Yurth 
I Heather Gilderl.ileeve 

L------------------
Derek Summer­
ford and Deven 
Yurth read the 
lastest issue of 
Fil11es~ magazme 
during their free 
time. Photo by 
Amanda Will­
iams. 



- Class of 2002 -

Heather Gildersleeve and hannon Da\'is concentrate on 
their Algebra II test. The test was O\'er exponenb. Photo by 
Amanda Williams. allee Simpson works on her home-t.'C project. he made pajamas that took her 

a month to complete. Photo by Amanda Wilhams. 

What i your favorite book? 

Who i your favorite author? 

(till in your 0\\n) 

(fill in your O\\n) 

Lucas Keebler works on his pas­
tel chalk drawing of hris 

u)Ji,·an and hayne [\'ans. He 
has been working on the project 
for two class periods. Keebler 
commented, "I was exicitcd to 
do the project , but I had to get 
it done real fast, so it didn't 
really look like the people." 
Photo by Amanda Williams. 

Deven Yurth and Daren tewart take money at the 
sophomore chili / soup supper. The money wa~ 
used to send them on Educational Extra\·aganza . 
Photo by Matt Reiter. 

11 
Page~ h} 



f ~· -'<~· ··:; - _..-. ·.· ~,.- . :-·" , • :. ;.". • ':-~'·' l':>:f\:""··:,"c ~'W~ ;-- '~'""";-'\.- ..,... •. , <;: ; ' ·~~~~·-. ··~ -:· •• ~:: T ·~ ~-"';"!'"_". ., . ;~( .,.. . ~·-~ 

• • I ~ • ' ' • 

~ ' ' • '\ ~. l 

. ., . "-' " - '" '.: ,_· •. ~ ... ~.nil' ~'- . . ~ . ~." I \ . '';,_·,~~· L· ..,.~~~- :~~ -~.;:_ ..... ~,\: :~> ·. :-:.' _· . . .;.. : 

jason olte 

Ashley Webb 
12 What an1mal d1d 

Kyle Olson Chad Simpson Michael Stonebarger r--------------, 
1 

Class Officers: 1 
I President - Jill Merkel I 
I Vice President - Jason Nolte I 
I Secretary -A hley Webb I 
I Treasurer- Kyle 01 on I 
I Class Representatives - Chad Simp on I 
L _________ _!a,!!.a.,So]li~ .J 

impson work on for his taxidermy project? ____ _. ____________________ __ 
2000 Choice' 

Aaron Twombly Ca~ey Vaught 

What i the weirde t thing 
you've ever heard? 

(Fill m your O\\.n.) 



- Class of 2001 -

Making decisions for tomorrow 

id. luck assists had Simpson in skinning 
his muskrat. It will take him about two weeks 
to finish his taxidermy project. The taxidermy 
project is a requirement for the natural resource 
class. Photo by Amanda Williams. 

Left: Mike Jones climbs the flag pole 
in front of the school buildmg. An 
anonymous source commented, "He 
did it to show off his rippling muscle, 
I mean mu cles, and to impress the 
ladie~." Photo by Knshn McCauley. 

Below Kyle Olson, Ashley 
Webb,and ndrewGilfillan 
take time out to read the 
latest news in The 8/ue::.treak 
Speak::.. Photo by Donna Par­
ish. 

Shayne Evans works on his pastel chalk drawing The models for his 
drawmg are Janice Stonebarger, Treka Moehle, and Cate Batchelder. Photo 
by Amanda William . 

13 



.~~ ... ~,......,.- ~ ~~- .~~--~~';""".-.. -c ~ , ,- ·~ ~~--,-~:-~;"')':~···"'.?';P"~,~~~~~,.~-~~--~!It~K•""'<";•~ -~-·'"'·:"'~'·, -, 

• . ' "· ... : .. c_: * 

Catherine icole Batchelder 
' In ten year-., I 11 be flymg from city to city 

catching shows, writing and designing 
prolific pieces of work, and hopefully be 

engaged to the man of my dreams." 

Noah Michael Diveley 
"In ten year'>, I'm going to be in liawaii 

training for Bayv.atch, and I' ll be milking 
cow on the side." 

' • ~''r, ' 'L •.: •• ~· 
• • ~ : /'" .. ~ .;j. ,. ' 1'"1 ~ • .It ., ..1. ., • • .. '..: 

M egan Marie Blevins 
"Ten years from now, I'll probably still be 
in Highland. I plan on making millions of 

dollar · m my own busine s ." 

Dustin Nolan Geiger 
"In ten years, I hope to be h\mg in a big 

beach hou e in Cahfornia with a high paying 
job, and lots and lots of girl friends." 

-

Rebecca Lynn Cole 
"In ten year.,, I will be on mv \'l.·orid tour 

with the man of my dreams." 

Holly Janice Gray 
"T •n years from now, I will be marned, 

hopefully with -.orne kind of education. I 
will al o have a family, and part of my 

house paid off." 

Class Flower - Orchid r----
Class Officers: 

----, 
Class Colors - Amethy t and Arg nte 

14 

I 
I 
I 

President - Stacy eibling 
Vice President - Dustin Geiger 
Secretary- Amanda Williams 

Treasurer- Tessa R i t 
Representatives- oah Diveley & Ryan olte 

I 
I 



-The Class of 2000 -

Millennium decision makers 

Cathleen Elizabeth Hanlon 
"In ten year'>, I hope to be making a lot of 

money in the medical field." 

Stacy Morgan Neiblittg 
"In ten years, I hope to have my own 

syndicated rad1o show, hopefully with 
millions of listeners, and Howard tern as 

my copy boy." 

atalie Jean Jeschke 
"In ten years, I will be a computer 

technologist living in a city. Maybe I'll be 
married and living in an apartment." 

Ryan Francis Nolte 
"In ten years, I' ll be flyi ng commercial 

ailrincs for Delta and living a happy life 
with a family." 

Luke Kevin Keller, Jr. 
"Ten years from now, I would like to live 

around this area, ha\·e a good paymg job, and 
maybe .,tart a family." 

Roslyn Leiglt Peters 
"In ten years, I think I' ll finally be 

graduating from medical school. I \\;II have 
a husband that's a p!lot, so he can fly me 
places, and I will also haw a job in the 

medical field. Oh yeah, you will see me at 
our tcn-vear reunion lookin' sharp!" 

Class motto - 'Ti ea y to be pleasant when life flow along like a 
ong, but the one worthwhile i the one who will mil 

L _ _ _ _ _ when everything go dead wrong. _____ .J 
15 



atltan Tracy 
"I plan to be tn the FL in ten year , playing 

for the Tampa Bay Buccaneers." 

r-
The Class of 2000 i 

faced with a vast array of 
choice . Should they go 
to college? Should they 

take the ACT' ? The I 
choice the Cla of 2000 I 
make will not only deter- I 

mine the outcome of 
their lives, but al o the I 

I 
L-

16 

future of the next : 
millineum. _.J Lynn Ann Windmeyer 

"ln ten years, I'll be a graduate of K- tate. I 
also hope to be married, but w1th my luck 
with guys, I probably don' t have a chance." 

Brandi Lynn Woodruff 
"In ten year , I plan to be in Hollywood 
working on my acting career \'\"ith my 

boyfnend, Bruce Willis." 



Choosing to be involved 

Cate Batchelder - Valedictonan, Honor Cord; All Around tudent 12, 
Kansas Ilonors cholar 12; Ktwanis cholar 12; Class Vice President 9-
1 O, Class Prestdent II; Journal! m 11-12, ewspaper Edt tor 12, 
Honorable Mention Journaltst of the Y car 12, Journal ism TUCO 
Representative, I st m Regional ewspapcr Design 11-12, I st m tate 

eMpaper Destgn 12, Honorable Mention in Regional and tate 
Yearbook. Double Page pread 12, Mo t Ads old I I; Ba k.etball 9-1 0; 
Co-Captam Volle:rball 12, olleyball 9-12, All-League Volleyball I 0-
12, All-County Volleyball 10-12, 2nd DVL Tournament 9, 12, 2nd 
Team \II- tate (I ) I 0, 12, Honorable Mention II- tate (I ) II, DVL 
ChampiOns I 0, 3rd DVL League Play 12, DVL Tournament ChampiOns 
I 0; rrack. 9-1 0; HA 9-12, FF T 0 Repre entative II, FFA 
Reporter 12, 6th at tate fo'F Ag ommunications Contest 11-12, 
Bam,, arming Candtdate 9; Choir 9, Mustcal 9; H I 0-12, H 
Parliamentanan I I, H Reporter 12; Homecoming ttendant 12; King 
and Queen of Courts Attendant 12; Cheerleading 9; Art 12; TUCO 
Treasurer 12; Qu11 Bow I 9-12, I t I High Q; Perfect Attendance 9 
Megan Blevins - lass Repre entative 9-11; Football Manager 12; 
Bask.etball 9-12, Team aptam 12, EKL All tar 12, 2nd DVL 
Tournament 12; olleyball 11-12, Co-Captain 12, 2nd DVL Tourna­
ment 12, 3rd D L League Play 12; Track 9; FF A 9-12, FF A Chapter 
Degree I 0, FF A en tine! 12; hoir 9-12, wing hoir 9-12, Mu ical 9-
12, upporting Actress 12, tate Music 12; II I 0-11; Homecoming 
Attendant 12; King and Queen of Courts Queen 12; Cheerleading 9; 

TCCO Repre ·entati\e 9-11 
Becky Cole - Vocational Honor tudent; Track 9-1 0; FF A 9-12, tate 
FFA Degree 12, FFA Advisor 12, FFA Historian 10, FFA entinel II; 
Cross Country Manager 10; Musical 9, hoir 9; rt 10-12, Honorable 
Mention DVL Art 12 
Noah Diveley - Vocational Honor tudent; itizenship 12, port man­
ship \ v\ard 12, Class Treasurer I 0, Ia Representative 12; Track 9-
12; Cro ountry 9-12, I t Team All ounty I 0-12, 2nd Team DVL 
12; FF A 9-12, tate Degree 12, Chapter tar Farmer 12; H I 0-12, 

H Representati\e II; llomecoming ttendant 12; King & Queen of 
ourts Attendant 12; T CO 9-12 

Dustin Geiger - Honor Cord; Armed ervice cholar Athlete 12; Ia 
Vtce Pre idem 12, Class President 9, Clas Pre ident I 0, T CO 
Repre entative II; Joumah m 11-12, Regional ports Wnung Honor­
able Mention I I, Yearbook ports Writing 12, ew paper port 
Wntmg 12, Honorable Mention Photography 12; Football 9-12, aptam 
and II- tate Honorable Mention, 12; Ba ketball 9-12; Track I I; H 
9-12, Agribusme tar Green hand 9; '" ing Choir 9-12, I at State 9-10, 
Best ctor and Male Lead m inderella II; Homecoming King 12; 
TLCO 9-12; II 10-12 

Holly Gray - hoir 9-12; Mu ical 9-12; Cheerleading I 0 
Cathleen Hanlon - Joumaltsm II; Gtrl Bask.etball Manager 9-1 0; 
1 rack. 9; FF 9-12; hotr 9, 12; Mustcal 9, 12 
Natalie Jeschke - Volleyball Manager II; ro Country 9-10, 13th at 
Regtonal Cross Country 9; Choir 9-11; Musical 9-11 
Luke Keller - ocational Honor tudent; rr 9-12, Fr tate Degree 
12, Basketball I I 
Stacy Neibling - alutatorian, Honor Cord; Dale Dennis Excellence m 
Lducat10n Av.ard 12, Manne Corp chola tic Achievement 12, 
Kta\\ant cholar 12; Kan a Honors cholar 12; Cia ·s President 12, 
Class Vtce President II; Journalism 11-12, Yearbook. E:.dnor 12, 3rd in 
Ldttonal artooning 12, Honorable Mention m Advcrtismg II; 
Volleyball 9; Track I 0-11; FF A 9-12, tar Green hand 9, tate FF A 
Degree 12, 5th m Broadca tmg at tate FF A g Commumcation 
Contest 12, hapter FF A Degree I 0, Chapter IT wccthcart I I, £ r 
Chapter Prest dent 12, FF hapter ccretary I I, FF A T 0 
Represcntati"c 10; H 10-12; Deign elected for Mustcal Flat 10 

and 12, Design elected for tdewalk Art at I ICC Art Day 9 and 12, 
Blue Rtbbon Women's Federated Art Competition 12; T CO I 0, 12; 
Qu11 Bov\19-11, tate Qutl Bov\l II; I D RL YO ward II 
Ryan Nolte- Vocational Honor tudent; Ia s Reprcscntatt\e 12; 
Football 9-12; Basketball I 0-12; Cross ountry 9; FF A 9-12, I st m 
Di trict Entomology, tate Entomology II; Homecoming Attendant 12; 
Kmg and Queen of Court ttendant 12; TU 0 12; I Dare You 

A'"ard II 
Sandy Peters - Honor Cord; Clas · ecretary I 0-11; Journalism II; 
Volleyball 9-10; Track 9-10; Choir 9-12; wmg hoir 11-12; Musical 
9-12, upportmg ctress II, H I 0-12, II tce Pre tdent 12; rt 
9-10, 12, Gold Medal at D L 12; T CO 12; Quiz B0\\19 
Zach Powell - C\.emplary Community en icc Award 12; Cia s 
Treasurer 9; Journal! m II; Football 9-12; Basketball 11-12, Basketball 
Manager I 0; FF A 9-12; Choir 9; Mu ical 9; Kmg and Queen of Courts 
Attendant 12 
Tes a Reist - Valedtctorian, Honor ord; Kansas Honors cholar 12, 
Out tanding emor in Math and cience 12, Go"ernor's Honor 

cholar 12, Kiav\anis cholar 12; Ia s Trea urer 11-12, lass 
Repre entative 10, las · ccretary 9; Vollcyball9-10; Track. 9-12, 
Team Captain 12, th m 400m at tate Track II, Out tandmg Female 
Athlete II, Most Con istent Athlete 10; ross ountry 10-12, DVL 
Champions 12, 17th at tate ros · ountry II, I t Team All-League 
11-12, I t All-County 12, 2nd Team 11-County II, Cro Country 
Rcg10nal Champton 12; Outstanding ocalt t A v\ard 12, hoir 9-12, 

"" mg hoir 9-12, tate ocal olotst - I Ratmg 12, tate En cmble I 
Rating 9 and I 0; Band 9-11, Outstanding Mu ician II; Mu ical 9-12, 
Accompanist 9-1 0, upporting Role II; H I 0-12, II Pre ident 12; 
Homecommg Queen 12; rt 12, Blue Rtbbon \\omen's Federated rt 
Competition 12; TU 0 I 0-12, T CO President 12, T CO 
Pre ident-elect II, TUCO Band Repre cntative II; tate Piano 9-12; 
Perfect ttendance 9, II 
Matt Reiter - alutatorian, Honor ord; Journali m 11-12, Editing 
Award at Regional II, Busine s Manager 12; Football 11-12; Track 
II; Band 9-12; H I 0-12; rt Blue Ribbons 9-1 0; Qu11 BO\\ I 9-12, 
Regionals I t I 0, Regionals 2nd II, Captain, I t I High Q, qualified 
for tele" is ion 12, omputer Club President I 0-12 
Eric Tracy - Vocational llonor tudent; Football 9-12, II- tate 
Honorable Mentton 12, I st Team All League Defen tve End 12, 2nd 
Team II-League Defensi\e End II, 2nd Team II-League OffenSt\C 
E:.nd II; Basketball II; Track. I 0-11; FF-\ 9-12, tate £ r A Degree 12 
Staci Waggoner - btra-Ordmary Effort 12; Journali m II, Honorable 
Mention Yearbook. Cop)' \vntmg II; Chotr 9-11; IV1ustcal9-ll; rt 12 
Amanda Williams - llonor ord; Exemplary ommunny en tce 
Award I I, 12; lass ecrctary 12; Journali m 11-12; Y carbook Editor 
12, Honorable Mention Yearbook op} Writing 12, Honorable 
Mention llcadhne \1 ntmg II, olle} ball Manager 9-10, hair 9-12, 
Musical 9-12; H I 0-12, H Parliamentarian 12; Quiz BO\\ I 9; 
Kiawani cholar 12 
Lynn Windmeyer - portsman htp \\ard 12; Journalism 11-12, 3rd in 
Photography II, Honorable IVtentton at tate 12; Ba k.etball 9-12; 
Volleyball 9; Track 9-1 0; ross ountry I 0-12, 2nd Team D L 11-12, 
Cross ountry Regional 12, DVL Champtons 12, tate Cro Country 
11-12; FF 9-12; Choir 9-12, \\tng Chotr Techmctan 10-12, '\.1u teal 
9-12, upporting Role 12; H I 0-11; King and Queen of Courts 
Attendant 12; T CO 12 
Brandi Woodruff - Art 9; FF 9-12; Bam\\ arming andtdate II; 
Chotr 11-12, 1u.tcal 12 

Page b) Erinn Groelu 



2000 Choice~ 

EnGlisH, sPaNiSh, HiStOrY: 
20 & 21 

WoOdS, aG, /tOmE eC: 
22 & 23 

MaTh, ScieNcE, cOmPuTeRs, 
BuSiNeSs: 

24 & 25 
ArT: 

26 &27 
ChOiR & bAnD: 

28 & 29 

Mary Lou Colley ha cho en to be part of education for 
43 year . She began her journey in a one-room choolhou e. 

he moved on, however, and taught fourth grade at the High­
land Elementary chool. Then, he changed chool again and 
taught at Zimmerman, Di trict 20, near Troy, Kan as. Eventu­
ally, Colley found her way back to Highland and began depart­
mentalized teaching of se enth and eighth grade. For the Ia t 
fifteen year of olley' career, he ha erved a the K-12 
librarian of Highland chool . 

Colley i truly a ray of light to all tudent and a 
genuine believer in academic . May 2000 Colley chose to end 
her long journey a an educator. Becau e of Colley' year of 
commitment to tudent ' academic career , the journali m 
taff would like to dedicate thi yearbook to her a a way to 
ay tltank you for all of her hard work. 



'T'fo is foU of important elloiees. Tllrougllout students, lligll selloo/ 
,L years, tltey are !JomiHnfletl witlt 11 kaleH/oscope f!i tlecirions tomah. 

Sarah Worksrealhard knows the importance of an education; 
Jenny Leavesatthreeten \\ants to someday e the 

therefore, she takes five weighted classes. She also 
"female" Bill Gates, so she wor s very dil.-

knows the importance of studying a foreign Ian­
gently in her computer and bustne s 

guage, so she takes Spanish II. Todd 
courses. Bill Lovestofarm enjoys 

Sportsaholic takes his studies very sen­
natural resources and his agri-

ously because he wants to become a 
culture classes because he 

coach some day. Physical edu­
is allowed to work 

cation and weightlifting 
outdoors. 

are among his favor-

ite classes. 



Below: Samantha Collins 
and Julianne Blevins make a poster 
in Engli h III for the story "Trifles." 
Photo by Cate Batchelder. 

Above: "Como Estas?" 
Deven Yurth quizzes Ashley 
Beaman in Spanish II. Photo by 
Donna Parish. 

2000 Choices 

Right: Andrew Gilfillan 
and Aaron Twombly study Mexico 
in geography. The class watched 
"Mi Familia." Photo by Donna Par­
ish. 

Below: Jennifer Davis takes 
notes while listening to Ron Shelton 
lecture in geography. Photo by 
Donna Parish. 

Infinitesimal-adj. immeasurably small; minute. J 
Jenkins points out the correct definition of this word during English 
cia s. Photo by Cate Batchelder. 



To sleep, perchance is to dream ... 
To listen, perchance is to learn. 

Occup} ing over 3 °'o of all the total cla e offered, 
the humanitie tudent became well acquainted with 
reading and \\riting. Every year, the teacher mu t adju t 
their lc on plan for the everchanging v orld. 

"I placed a greater empha i on higher level thinking 
kill ," aid Hi tory, Con titution, and ophomore En­

gli h teacher Donna Pari h. 
Ron helton, geography teacher, aid, "I taught cur­

rent event and current world problem more than in pa t 
year ." 

pani h teacher Toni Lar on aid, "I taught my eta e 

Crystal Harness and 
Chnstma Dtcker-.on \\'Ork 
on a game entitled "EI 
P<~rtido" in Spantsh II 
while foni I arson re­
views their work. The 

panish II class has done 
similar projects in addi­
tion to book learning. 
These projects include 
creating games and creat­
ing a blueprint for a dream 
house. panish students 
from all grades also at­
tendl'd the panish / En­
glish play Don Quixote. 
Photo b) Donna Parish. 

Mike Jones, Casey 
\'aught and Jason olte 
teal·h the class \ oc,lbu­
lar) words for a unit on 
spellmg from the story 
"Thl' Re\·olt of Mother " 
I ellm" classmates ick 
Clu k and Erinn Groeltz 
look on. Photo by Donna 
Parish. 

the arne, but I had a pani h IV cia in addition to my 
other cia e ." 

"I placed a greater empha i on literature and au­
thor ' tyle and le empha i on grammar," aid fre h­
men ngli h teacher Joy Meyer. 

"l u ed a lot of the a me material, but I approached it in 
ditTerent \\-ay every year," aid Engli h teacher E ther 

ormley. "For the junior cia , I empha ized per ua ive 
writing. I also covered different reading material for the 
entor . 

Pages h) Matt Reiter 



Quilting Time 
atahe Jcshke is cutting 

out squares for her 
patch\\ork doll quilt. 
Photo hy r:rinn Groch~. 

Practice makes Perfect 
l:nc Trac) and Brooh 
Ra\\le practice \\elding for 
an ag mechanic contest. 
Photo by Donna Parish. 

Ryan, what time is it? 
R) an olte hclt sand. hts 
grandfather clock in \\OOds class. 
The clock is a present for his 
parents. Photo hy Donna Parish. 

Man at Work 
luke Keller blo\\S du t off of hi 
board as he prepares to put 
lacquer on it. I he final result \\til 
be a nightstand. Photo by Donna 
Pari h. 

22 is also kno\m a \\hat? 



Elective cia e. 

taken by choice 

tudents who took home 
economic , wood , and ag­
riculture learned how to 
olve every day problem 

faced throughout life. 
Thefamilycon umer ci­

ence cla e , a.k.a. home 
economic ,keptbu yleam­
ingabout life skill that will 
come in handy after high 
chool i over. During the 

fir t emester, students 
learned about nutrition and 

Name that Plant 

Brett eibling (right) 1~ 

diligently learnmg the 
names of plants for a flo­
riculture contest. Photo 
by Erinn Groeltz. 

Patch it Up 
Stac1 Waggoner (far right) 
SC\\ quare together for 
her qUilt patch. Photo by 
Ennn Grocltz. 

cooking. tudents concen­
trated on ewing project 
uchaspajama ,patchwork 

quilt , and project of their 
choice for the majority of 
the econd emester. The 
newe t project wa a doll 
hou ethatwill beraffledoff 
when it i complete. 

Laura chmitzsaid, 'The 
tudent are learning kill 

that are becoming a lo tart 
in today' ociety. Hope-

~,ag 
fully, they will pas thee proJeCt ,andconte t were 
kill on to their children." 

"In the hop, tudent 
worked on about any 
[woods project] they 
wanted, needed, and could 
afford," aid Alan Terry, 
woods instructor. 

The cla e taught tu­
dent to do imple math, 
recognize quality, and u e 
problem olving kills. 

Welding, greenhou e 

the project of agriculture 
clas e . Career development 
event (CDE ) taught stu­
dents about career and 
choice for the future. 

Elmer chmitz, in tructor 
of agriculture, aid, "The stu­
dent learned important 
workplace skill and con-
i de red future career . " 

How many kids do you want someday? 

4to7 
16% 

23 



oah Diveley and Justin 
m1th pomt out to and} Peters 

the formula of centripetal force 
(F,=m\·2/ r). The physics class 
performed experiments to dem­
onstrate this formula . Photo by 

ate Batchelder. 

Lab partners Sierra Covert 
and Enc olte learn through an 
experiment that oxygen mixed 
with natural gas will yield a 
cleaner burning fuel. Photo by 
Cate Batchelder. 

General business students 
Erinn Groeltz and Matt Cluck put 
their no e. to the grindstone and 
even pens in mouths in such chap­
ters a banking, budgeting, in ur­
ance and economics. Photo by 
Donna Parish. 

Kertis Keehn, with natural 
resources students Zach Powell, 
Luke Keller and ick Cluck, takes a 
field trip to the back countr) to et 
traps for their upcoming taxidermy 
projects. Photo by Dustin Geiger. 

24 What i~ the tonnula for centripetal force·? 

2000 Choices 



Hands-on projects prove 
to be popular choice 

When it come to the math, science and tech-

nulogy classes, any break from the books is 

welcome to students. Faculty Jus tin Smith, Kertis 

Keehn and Jill Evans provided the opportunity 

to experience a variety of labs starting freshman 

year. Look for these hands-on projects in the 

Mastering Word, 
Excel and PowerPoint 
becomes the goal of 
sophomore computer 
students Lucas 
Keebler, Daren tewart 
and DeAnn McCau ley. 
Their teacher, Jill 
Evans, assigned such 
project as a multime­
dia presentation by us­
ing PowerPoint and 
creating pamphlets 
and newsletters 
through desktop pub­
lishing. Photo by Cate 
Batchelder. 

Matt Reiter and 
Dustin Geiger prepare 
their instrument for an 
experiment. At this 
stage, the two guys are 
winding a string 
through a tube. oah 
Diveley demonstrate 
the actual experiment 
to the right. Reiter said, 
"The best part of the 
experiment was when 
we wung a 1000 g 
weight with a 1.5 m ra­
dius in the gymna­
sium." Photo by Cate 
Batchelder. 

captions of each picture. 

ick Cluck, junior and taxidermy entrepreneur, 

aid, "[By being in natural resources], I get to learn 

about the way animals interact with the environment." 
--------------------~ 

My favorite dream career is ________ _ 

Tessa Reist watches the clock 
and counts re\ olutions ilS her physics 
partner, oah Diveley, concentrates on 
keeping the weight at the same altitude. 
Photo b} Cate Batchelder. 

25 
These pages sponsored by The Highland Family Medical Center. Pages by Catc Batchelder 



Achieving Excellence 

tac\ cibling, john jcnkms, Treka 
1oehlc, Te.;;•,a Rl.'ist, and jana 

Collins hold their award-winning 
p1eces. These pieces v .. ·on at 
numerous shows. Photo bv 
Amanda Williams. · 

Chris at work 

Chris Sullivan is working out of an 
art magazme. The art cia s some­
times reads articles over featured 
artists in the.e magazines. Photo by 
Amanda Williams. 

26 

Ms. Joseph at work 

Linda joseph, art te,Kher, is 
plugging in grades at her computer. 
joseph instructs art at both the h1gh 
school and grade school lc,·els. 
Photo by K} lc Olson 

Critiquing the work 

Te sa Re1st e\ a luatcs her white clay 
culpture and is trying to perfect it: 

It wa entered in many contests. 
Photo By Kyle 01 on. 



da Vmcis' of the D 
The art department has earned various awards at many contests. Said, art teacher Linda Joseph, 

"This is not easy considering the size of the school and the limited resources these gifted students have 
to deal with." 

"We make do with what we have," said John Jenkins, junior. Jenkins has clearly made do. He won 
many awards this year including an award for his piece Summer Colors, at the Albrecht-Kemper 
Museum of Art in St. Joseph, Missouri. "It was a great honor," said Jo eph. 

Jon Edie was the other big art winner, even a books and tuition scholarship to Highland Community 
College. 

"Each student in the art department doesn ' t just work with one medium; they are trained in many 
mediums, such as drawing, pottery and ceramics," said Treka Moehle, junior. 

Art with an attitude 
Sandy PctersandNathan Woo­

druff are pamting w1th watercolors. 
PeU,rs h.1S been in art thn.'e years. 
~>aid h..'!' favorite part of art IS the 
drawmg and pamting Woodruff 
ha> been in art ore year 

Pdcrs said, "I like Highland 
Art Day because I like sel'lflg all of 
the weltd people and freaks walking 
around." Photo by KyleObon 

Drawing from a model 
Staci Waggoner is drawmg 

from a model. This is her first 
year of art in high school. She 
'-lid, "My favorite part of art is 
probably sculpture. I made a pot 
tlili. vear. I haven't had art since 
junior h•gh school" She has 
part•cipated m multiple contests. 

In the background i> Becky 
Cole. She is also a seruor this 
year and has taken art for three 
year., Photo by Kyle Olson. 

Top winners this year 

Last H..,. Fhst Harne Title of Work Category Placing 
Ed1e Jonathan Abstract~ Weav&ng Bue 
Moehle Treka Ar1 Dero Wap CeramiCS Bue 
Neiblmg S1acy Two F1gures &A Skull Dr .... ng Bue 
Re•st Tessa EggsheD CeramiCS Bue 
Rhodd Bryan BueMug Cera'll&CS Blre 
Cole Bed<y Shades of Bue Cerarrucs Rod 
Collins Jana The F\ano Drawtng Red 
Collins Jana Da•sy~no Ceram•cs Rod 
Ge•ger Brandon Lmear Landscape Pnntma<&ng Red 
Hunsaker M•chaol Buo Prtchor Ceram•cs Red 
Jenkins John Summar Colors Pnntmak•ng Red 
Jonklns John Two F~guros Dr .... ng Rod 
Jones Ca•cey Bue Pot Ceramocs Rod 
Ne1bflng S1acy Rembrant Copy Dr ..... ng Rtd 
Peters Sandy Rembrant Youth Dr~g Red 
R01st Tessa Shane & Chns Dr~g Red 
Rerst Tessa Starry N1ght Weavmg Rtd 
Rhodd Bryan Star Ceram1cs Red 
Ed•o Jonathan Abstract~ Weavtng H Menbon@ HCC Ar1 Day 
Jen~ ns John Summer Colors Pnntmak•ng H Men on@ HCC Ar1 Day 
Moehle Troka Abstract Camo Ceromocs H Men on til HCC Ar1 Dav 

27 



Above: Flutists Christina Dickerson, Christina Gilfillan, 
and Desiree Solomon strut to "Free Spirit Overture" during the Hallowet: 
parade. Photo by Amanda Williams. 

Liz Carwell sings in the winter concert. The choir sang 
"0 Come All Ye Faithful," "Silent ight," and" A Festive Alleluia." 
Photo by Erinn Groeltz. 

Above: Doing double-
time, Heather Terry rocks the gym 
both as a cheerleader and a clari­
netist in the band. Photo by Cate 
Batchelder. 

Right: Musical prodigy 
Te sa Reist, when not s inging or 
playing the harp, accompanies 
other oloists on the piano. Reist 
has earned a I in State Piano Con­
te t for four years. Photo by 
Lifetouch. 

28 What song did the <;treaks march to? 

2000 Choices 



band 
Choir chooses to sing in rhyme, 

nd chooses to step in time. 

Left: Soloi tsat both the 
Regional and D\ L Music l <•s· 
h\ a b . Fir~t Rtm Knstan Olson, 
lleatherTern lle.llhl·rGild<•r­
leen•, Chri ... tm,l Dickerson, 

T,., ..,a Reist; S...'<.:ond Row: Fn n 
I r,•nch, Ashll'\ &·a man, )ana 
Collins, Am~nda Williams. 
Rl'I t,Collins,and Gildersk'C\ e 
(tor both baritone and trum­
pet ) a ll recel\ ed l' s Jt 
R<•giona ls , and Rei.., t and 
Collms both recei\'ed {'.., at 
State. Photo b) I ifetouch. 

"We' re gonna rock thi~ 

town, rock it in~ide out," a 
phra~e from Brian etzer's 
"Rock this Town" is a per­
fect description for the music 
enveloping the band room. 

The band stepped and 
strutted to the rhythm during 
the Halloween parade on 
Oct. 28. Later, the pep band 

• 1r 
rocked the stands and the 
gym during football and bas­
ketball games. 

by taking solo to the Re­
gional and DVL Mu ic Fe -
tivals. 

"I wa ery proud of the 
band. I feel that they per­
formed at their potential," 
aid band and choir teacher 

Yvette Cook. 
Many tudents cho e to 

how their mu~ical talents 

"I wa al ·o very proud of 
the choir. During the musi­
caL they worked very hard. 
I'm glad that they kept up 
with that level for the entire 
year," aid Cook. 

Front Row: Brandi 
\\ x>Jruff C. " 'iompson, !... 
bert~ \1c<.aulc\ , Luca> !...c,·bler, 
1\:yk• Dillman. St.'Cond Rm, · Shan· 
non Da\1,, A hie\ !l.?am.m L\ nn 
\\ 1ndmt.t\ er, Cn ... tal Harnl~ , 
A hlc\ \\ebb, juhanne Ble\lns, 
Thord RO\' Enc olte, ,1nd\ r,~ 
tl' r-,, Heather Gilder ... Iee\'t'", Brian 
Rl•otcr, Brett :'-i<•ibhng, Ang<•la 
llcnn, justin Clan, Te...-a R'·"t · 
I ourth RO\>: Aaron Dillman, Chns 
\toone\ , Caicc\· )ones , Kri,tm 
Olson,jamce Stoneb.uger, \llch I 
Hunsak('r, Kaleb Caudl<•, f-Ilth 
Ru" . C<>d) Petl'rs, So err a CoH·rt 
Holh Gra\ , Derek Summcrtord, 
Samantha Colhn'. Brooks Ra\\ I , 
)ana Colhn,, "' th Ro" Amanda 
\ \ Illiams \ tot..<• jones, Du hn t.et· 
gl'r, 1\:y)c Olson, A.uon T\H>mbl) , 
Daren Stewart. De\ en Yurth; Bad. 
Row Rachael \\ igle, Ehzabl'lh Ri\ • 
t"'P·~ I rin french, Ht•atht!r Tt•rr) , 
Dt>Ann \ tcCaule\ , Liz Camt'll , 
Brandon Gt>igcr, Chro-tona 
DIC~t>rson Photo bv Ltfl·touch 

Front Row: Heather 
Gtldt..'r-..lt-...•\t' Drum~1.110 k.t' \.•n 

S..>lomun, Brandon C..uc!.. Bnan 
R<•otl'r, Brand<>n Terr) , Stepht'n 
Holt . C lint \ tl'rkcl, Chr" 
Su lll\an, St'cond Ro" ' jo'h 
Sauder,, Tomm \ \loran, 
l \ nd'"' !Hrod , \ielonda 
0.. crd iCk, \ 1l'gh.J.n S1mmons, An· 
gela Ht>nf) ; Third Ro". Chcl a 
Fntch. Cr stat Hame-s, Chn•· 
hna Gilhllan, Pa1ge Smoth, Chns· 
hna Dod.,·r on. Kimbl·rh l':elll-r, 
O.•,tfl'l' ~lomon. Hcath<•r1t>rn, 
Kelh frt'nch , jon Edie, \1a·tt 
Rl'ltt'r, john \\ cts Cal< Dorrell, 
~!art.. H<'nf) , \ lbt'rt ~d"• f'h,oto 
b) Lo fdt>uch. 

29 



FoOtBaLl: 
32&33 

VoLlEyBaLl: 
34&35 

CrOsS cOuNtRy: 
36&37 

ChEeRlEaDiNg: 
38 &39 
GiRlS 

bAsKeTbAlL: 
40&41 

BoYs BaSkEtBaLl: 
42&43 
TrAcK: 
44&45 



L ife is full of important choices. Throughout students' high school 
years, they are bombarded with a kaleidoscope of decisions to make. 

Sarah Worksrealhard dedicates most of her free 
Jenny Leavesatthreeten doesn't feel the need to par-

time towards studying, but every year she 
ticipate in any sporting event. Instead, she di-

goes out for track. Track is a way for her 
rects her attention to other areas of interest, 

to relax. Todd Sportsaholic goes out 
such as computers. Bill Lovestofann 

for every sport offered. He espe­
likes to run cross country be-

cially loves football and bas-
cause he gets to be out-

ketball, both sports he 
doors and see the 

letters in. 
countryside as 

he whizzes 

by. 

Montage by Aaron Twombly 

31 



32 

he eason can be summed up in three short words, 
injury! Injury! I JURY! The Streaks dropped like 
flie this year, but they never gave up. They ended 
the ea on with a 1-7 record, winning their la t 
game at horne against the Wathena Wildcats. 
Du tin Geiger, enior, aid," As a senior captain, I 
wa very proud of the freshmen and sophomores 
that tepped up to play at the varsity level. We had 
a difficu1t year, losing major players to injury 
throughout the year, but we kept our enthusiasm 
all year and never gave up." 

Seniors this year were Geiger, Eric Tracy, (cap­
tains), Ryan olte, Matt Reiter, and Zach Powell. 
"They provided good leadership," said Cody Pe­
ter , freshman. "They were the team' heart." 

Receiving honor in the Delaware Valley League 
were Tracy, first team DVL defensive end, and 
Geiger and Daren Stewart, honorable mention line­
backers. 

Even though the road wasn't exactly paved for 
the Bluestreal<.s, they chose to fight. Tracy said, "I 
wa very proud of our team. We had a rough 
sea on and a lot of injuries, but we had a lot of 
people step up to the next level. I believe that, even 
though our record didn't show it, we really did 
ucceed because we really did play a a team. We 

developed great characteristics that will carry the 
younger boys to victory in the future." 

The football team was Front Row: Eric olte, Andrew Gilfillan, 
Brandon Geiger, Justin Clary, Chris Mooney, Mike Kafer, Aaron 
Dillman; Second Row: Brett eibling, Jason olte, Brooks Rawles, 
Matt Cluck, Waylon Lippold, Cody Peters, Kaleb Caudle, Michael 
Hunsaker, Third row: Coach Justin Smith, Matt Reiter, Eric Tracy, 
Zach Powell, Daren Stewart, Dustin Geiger, David Kelley, Mike 
Jones, Coach Brad Binges er, Back Row: Managers Dusty Libel, Kole 
McCauley, DeAnn McCauley, Crystal Harne s, Angela Henry, 
Ashley Beaman, Cody Miller, Ben Gilmore. 

These pages sponsored 
~o:: ~:i::s Bluestrcaks recei~cd OYL honors? by Northwest Pipe. 



Darl'n Stl'vl.·art is prl'p.ued to Team Record 1-7 
, 

tackle hi opponl'nt from JC. 0 
Photo by ilte Biltchdder. Team We They 0 ... 

0"' 
\1ich,wl llunsaker 1-< juking a Horton 16 28 m -host of Horton Chargers. Photo -
b) Kri tin McCilull' •. Oskaloosa 0 39 

C/) 

Mclouth 0 40 0 
0 
~ 

Valley Falls 14 48 <D 
0"' 

P. Ridge 6 63 0 
m 

Jeff. Co. N 0 54 ~ c. 
Troy 6 45 

Wathena 20 14 

Kansas 

Other C•ly 

Pages by !\..) lc Olson 



(I) 
(,) 
c: 
(I) --(I) 
(,) 

>< 
(I) 

'1-
0 

ca (I) 
"'C ca .c (,) 
(I) 

"'C 

>.E 
(I)~ 

::::s ·-c: 

~ 
c: 
(I) --·-E 
0 
(I) 

-'= 0 ·-c: ·-'1---ca 
.c 
>a 
(I) --
~ 

he \ olleyball team cho e to \'\ ork hard and pla} 
e\ en harder to continue their treak (pun intended) of 
con ecutivewinning ea on , nowataremarkableten. 

The Blue treak al o continued their impre - sive 
per ·anal achievements. Senior Cate Batchelder and 
JUniors Jana Collin , Julianne Slevin , and Jill Merkel 
were all placed on the All-County Team. Batchelder 
and Collin went on to be named to both the All-DVL 
Team and to the All-Tourna-ment team at Atchi on. 

In the Highland Im ita tiona! Tournament, the 
Streak defeated Midv;ay, JC ~, and Royal Valley be­
fore falling to B&B, Centralia, and Hiawatha. The 
Streak fini hed fourth O\ era II. 

The treak al o played in triangle meets at Troy, 
McLouth, O kaloo a,JCl ~, Jack onHeights,andHigh­
land. The team played a four team meet at Atchi on. 

TheBlue treaksexcelledatth Atchi onTournamet, 
lo ing onlv to Plea ant Ridge. The treak · defeated 
Wathena, Hogan, Sa\ anna, and tchi on. The Streak 
fini hed econd overall. 

The McLouth Tournament wa the DVL meet, and 
it al o determined the placing for regional . The 
Streak · played and defeated Troy,JC , Horton, and 
Wathena, but lo t to Plea ant Ridge. During the cham­
pion hip round, the Streak again lo t to Plea ant 
Ridge. 

At the Regional tournament at Centralia, the Streak 
fought hard, but did not make it to ub-State. After 
lo ing the fir t match to the Axtel Eagle , the Streak 
rallied to defeat Axtel in the next two game . The 
Streak then won the chance to play the undefeated 
Centralia Panthers. De pite puttmg up a good fight, 
the Streak were defeated by Centralia. 

Front Rov.: hri tina Dicker on, Heather Teny, DeAnn Me aule), Kim McCauley; 
Middle Ro~ : A hley Webb, ierra overt, amantha oll in , ate Batchelder, Ji ll 
Merkel, Julianne Blevin , Janice tonebarger, manager; Back Row: Amy Allen, head 
coach; A hley Beaman, Kri tin Me auley, Kri tin I on, Jana ollin , Heather 

ilder lceve, aicey Jone , Jill vans, a i tant coach. Ph to b) Lifetouch. 

way. 
a. B!tui· lf'itch Project IO"o 
b. Big Dadt(l ' 15°o 

34 When was the last time the volleyball team had a los1ng season? 

2000 Choices 

c. 'how Gtds J9"to 
d. f/anil) · Bluer 
e. 'he :s All That 



Cate Batchelder returns the ball to 
the defense at the Troy meet Team Record 21-13 
while Julianne Blevins and Jill 
Merkel rush in for con~ragc. Opponent Win l,OSSC<; 

~ Photo by Dustin Geiger. Atchison I l -Ax tel 0 -
)ana Collins sends the ball on its B&B 0 I 

(1) 
trip across the net at the )C meet 

Centralia 0 2 '< 
Highland went on to defeat )C C" 

' Hiawatha 0 I Q) 
but lost to Wathena. Photo b) 

Hogan 0 -Aaron Twombly. 
HOI1011 

..., 0 tn 
Lan»ing 0 I n 
JC. 3 0 0 
J. Heighh I 0 "'"" (1) 
.\1aranatha 0 l C" 
\lcLouth I 0 0 
~1idway 3 () Q) 
o ... kic 2 0 "'"" 
P. Ridge () 4 

a. 
Ro)al Valleyl 0 
Sa\annah l 0 
Tro) 2 0 
V. hills I 0 
Wathena 2 

ese pages sponsored by Highland Insurance.Pagc,byMaHRcitcr 



he women' cro country team wa running great going 
into the State competition at Wamego on ct. 30. The 
team took fir t place in the DVL meet held at Rim Rock; 
the team al o took fir t place at the Regional meet held 
at Wa hington to earn their spot in the State eros 
country competition. 

Lynn Windmeyer, enior aid, "Regionals wa the 
mo t exciting meet of the year. After we were through 
running, we thought that we didn't place in the top three 
and therefore were ineligible to go to State. When we 
were walking back over the hill to the bu , we found out 
that we placed first; we all creamed and everyone 
around was looking at u like we were crazy." 

The ladie earned sixth place at the State meet held in 
Wamego, led by enior, Tes a Reist, and ophomore, 

allee imp on. 
The leader of the men 'team wa oah Diveley. He 

has been a member of the cro country team for all four 
years of hi high chool career. 

He had many trong and con i tent time thi year; 
hi be t being the 19: I 0 time at the Troy meet. Diveley 
aid, "I thought the year went well, and the Highland 

team did well." 
Rei t, Simpson, and Erinn Groeltz earned I t team 

pot on the All-County team; Windmeyer and Amber 
Diveley earned 2nd team spots. Rei t and Simp on 
earned first team pot while Groeltz earned a econd 
team pot on the AII-DVL team. oah Diveley earned a 
pot on the All-County team. 

Lynn Windmeyer, Tessa Reist, and Callee Simpson stretch out their leg 
muscles at the Sabetha cross country meet. These three girls did this 
stretch before every meet to get warmed up for the two mile run. Photo 
by Amanda Williams. 

These pages sponsored 
by Highland Hardware. 

36 What was Noah Diveley"s best t1me this year? 

2000 Choices 

Tessa Reist strides up the h 
w1th ease at the Troy cross 
country meet. Reist earner. 
third place at the meet with a 
time of 14:56. Photo by Donna 
Parish. 



The members of the cross country team are Front Row· Kyle Olson, Brooks Rawles, Noah Diveley, 
Kaleb Caudle; Back Row: Erinn Groeltz, Tessa Reist Amy Keller, Jana Collins, Lynn Windmeyer, 
Callee Simpson, Amber Diveley, Larry Sandy, coach. Photo by Lifetouch. 

Meet Placing 

Md.outh 

fro) 

Horton 4 

2 

\V,tmcgo 6 
State 

19: 10 

Pages by Dust1n Geiger 

~ 
3 
CD 
::l ... en 
0 
~ 

0 en en 
0 
0 
s:: 
::l ... 
~ 

'< ... 
CD 
Q) 

3 

37 



yching up a crowd of adoring fans is not 
always easy for the peppy team of cheerlead­
ers. The spirit squad has done its best in both 
football and basketball to keep hopes high and 
rai e voices above the rest. The cheerleading 
quad took turns in leading each other, and 

has put in hard work and time improving the 
newcomers and practicing with the old. Deb 
Terry, sponsor, has been keeping her group 
going and learning to become a more spirited 
group. 

The cheerleaders sponsored a Spirit 
Spreader for various squads from the area. 
Each team learned new cheers, stunts, and 
routines to improve their look and style. 

"I had fun being with my new friends and 
working with the new girl ," said Ashley 
Webb, junior. 

Football Cheerleaders: Back Row: A hley Webb, Heather 
Gilder leeve, Julianne Blevins; Middle Row: Kri tan Olson, 
Jill Merkel, Heather Terry; Front Row: aicey Jone . Photo by 
Lifetouch. 

38 What football game did three jun1ors cheer side by side at? 

2000 Choices 

From cheering on the crowd 
to dancing up a torm 
Heather Gildersleeve shO\\ 
her tuff during a football 
routine. Photo by Cate 
Batchelder. 



Left: Ashley Webb watches and 
supports her fcllO\\ cheerleaders 
at the Homecoming pep rail}. 
Photo by Knstm McCauley 

Right: The football cheerleaders 
shO\\ a little rh}thrn with a stomp 
cheer that get the fans going at 
the Homecoming pep rally. Photo 

~~~~~~~~~by Kn tm McCau_le_'}_'·---~-----~ 

...... ~==-----------' 

leader . hont RO\\: 
Heather Gilder­
slee\ e; econd 
Rov.: Knstan 01-
on; Third Row: 

Lucinda Keebler, 
Caicey Jones, Hea­
ther Terry, ierra 
Covert, A hley 
Beaman. Photo by 
Lifetouch . 

What is 
your 

favorite 
saying? 

(1•11 in your 0\\11 ) 



he girl ' ba ketball team, which was coached by Brad 
Bingesser and Marla Olson, began with a quick start by 
winning their first three game 5y a considerable margin. 

The pace, however, quickly slowed after the ladies lost 
four traight. "After Wathena, which was a pretty good 
game, we were emotionally drained. We didn't play 
(Troy) at the same level of emotion," aid Binge er, head 
coach. 

The lo es, especially to Troy and Midway, really set 
the team back emotionally. "We just didn't meet our 
potential or our goals," said Callee Simpson, sophomore. 

The team improved their fundamentals and defen­
sive ability throughout the eason even though their final 
season's record was 8-12. "I met my personal goal by 
keeping up the fundamentals I know best, while improv­
ing my weaknesses," aid Lynn Windmeyer, senior. 

Although the game again t McLouth was followed b[ 
a tring oi defeats, the game was executed very wel. 
"Our be t game of the season was at McLouth. We 
worked as a team and accomplished what we needed 
even though we didn't gain a victory," said Jana Collins, 
junior. 

The leading scorers for the season were Jana Collins 
with 162 points, Megan Blevins with 108 points, Callee 
Simpson with 53 points, and Juli Blevins with 52 points. 

Rebounds were led by Megan Blevins and Jana Collins 
with 79 and 73 rebounds respectively. 

Calle Simpson led the a s1st column with 60. Megan 
Blevins had 39 assists while Lynn Windmeyer fell shortly 
behind with 27. 

Jana Collins was chosen for First Team Doniphan 
County and First Team Delaware Valley League by the 
coaches. Megan Blevins was invinted to play in the 
Northeast Kansas all-star game. 

Front Row: Heather Gildersleeve, Callee Simpson, Heather Terry, Christina 
Dickerson, Caicey Jones, Julianne Blevins, Kristan Olson; Second Row: Megan 
Blevins, Lynn Windmeyer; Third Row: Manager Crystal Harness, Assistant Head 
Coach Marla Olson, Kim McCauley, Sierra Covert, Jill Merkel, Samantha Collins, 
Jana Collins, Kristin McCauley, Ashley Webb, Head Coach Brad Binge ser. Photo 
by Lifetouch. 

40 Agamst \\hich opponent did the ladies' basketball team score the most points? 

2000 Choices 



Jana Collins (24) leaps under-
nl'clth the basket to c;core a lay-up 
while Falls ity defenders 
scramble to get the rebound 
Lynn Windmeyer (32) quickly 
reacts for the rebound. Photo 
by Dustin Geiger. Team Record 8-12 

Team Us Them 

The most embarrassing Oskaloosa 57 33 CJ 
moment was when ... Valley Falls 51 42 Q) 

Wathena 48 40 en 
Troy 32 45 " CD . . . the referee messed me Midway 47 59 ... 

up at JCN, and I shot at the Horton 37 57 C'" 
Valley Falls 45 50 Q) 

wrong basket. Everybody Elwood 54 14 --was yelling at me JCN 43 55 C/) 
not to shoot. P. Ridge 51 45 (") 

-Kristin McCauley Oskaloosa 33 32 0 Falls City 46 53 
""'' J. Heights 44 37 CD 

. . . it seemed like at every Atchison 38 46 en 
home game my first shot Midway 46 61 

was an air ball. Mclouth 41 54 

-Lynn Windmeyer J. Heights 51 46 
Wathena 38 65 
Troy 42 59 

. . . we didn't go in the Bern 23 52 
games until late in the 

fourth quarter. 
-Jill Merkel and Samantha 

Collins 



ompetition and deter­
mination gave us an 
overall understanding 
of what it takes to win a 
varsity game. We were 
young enough this year 
that we learned how to 
wm; next year we 
hould expect it," said 

Coach Ron Shelton. 
Although the boys 

had a few struggles 
along the way, the team 
will take away skill 
and teamwork. "We 
played a lot of tough 
teams clo e and should 
have won a lot more 
game than we did. We 

played to the level of our 
competition a lot of time 
instead of playing at our 
level," said Daren tewart, 
ophomore. 

Chad Simp on, junior, 
earned a place on the All­
DVL First Team as well a 
the All-County First Team. 
Daren Stewart and Deven 
Yurth, sophomores, were 
cho en to be on the All­
County Second Team. 

"I'm proud to have been 
cho en. If it wasn't for the 
team, I wouldn ' t have ac­
complished it," Simp on 
tated. 

placed third in the annua: 
free-throw contest at th 
Delaware Valley League 
(DVL) Tournament i· 
Atchison. "I was plea e 
that I placed o well anu 
repre ented our team. 
Powell commented. 

Noah Diveley, senior 
tated, "We had a lot o 

close games we should 
have won throughout tht 
eason, but, you can't wir 

them all." 
Du tin Geiger, enwr 

earned a place on NEK AI 
tar Team and participated 

in the game held at High· 
land Community College. 

Front row: Mike Jone , manager; Kyle 01 on, manager; Brandon Geiger, 
oah Di eley, Kaleb audle, DeAnn McCauley, manager; Brian Rhodd, 

manager; econd Row: Eric olte, Ju tin lary, Chri Mooney, Brett 
eibling, Michael Hun aker, Chad imp on, Aaron Dillman; Back Row: 
ody Peter , Derrek ummerford, Deven Yurth, Daren tewart, Zach 

Powell , Ryan olte, Dustin Geiger, Matt Cluck. Photo by Lifetouch. 

Two Guys and a 
Girl 

Bully the 
Vam plre Slayer 

~ Dharma & Greg 
.c: 
(/) 

Friends 

Anyway? L Who 's Line Is It 

A .. 
1 

1 

0 5 10 

Favo r ite Te levision Shows 

• .. .. .. '--, 
15 20 25 30 35 

Pe rcentage 
·-42 What player \\as chosen to be on the All-County f iN Team? 

2000 Choices 



Ch.1d Simpson goc ... up for a lay up 
as .1 Wildcat tries unsuccesstully 
to block hb shot. Photo by ,\shlcy 
Webb. 

Aaron Dillmiln t.1kc.., .1 ..,hot dur­
ing the VaiiL'} F.1lls g.unc .1.., 
Du..,tin GcigL•r bre.1k.., for a re­
bound. Photo by Ashle\ \ ebb 

Opponent 
Wathena 
Oskaloosa 
Horton 
Midway 
Horton 
Valley Falls 
Elwood 
JCN 
P. Ridge 
Maranantha 
Perry 
Lecompton 
Kansas City 
Christian 
Midway 
Mclouth 
Jackson 
Heights 
Wathena 
Troy 
8&8 

Us Them m 
43 69 Q) 

26 43 en 
61 76 ~ 
39 71 CD ... 
41 72 C" 
42 63 Q) 
58 41 --41 57 
53 58 en 
62 59 n 

0 
50 62 

..., 
CD 

52 37 en 
45 75 
52 57 

64 67 
59 65 
57 46 
68 87 

43 



44 

tablishing new chool records occupied the girls' track 
ea on. Te sa Rei t, senior, in the 800m set the record at 

230.9. Jana Collins, junior, and Reist tied in the 400m at 
60.0 for a new record. Callee Simp on, ophomore, in the 
3200m ran at 12.51. Reist, Simp on, Erinn Groeltz, junior, 
and Chri tina Dicker on, ophomore, t 10.59 as the new 
record in the 4 x BOOm relay. Collins tied the old school 
r cord of 12.6 in the lOOm and 26.1 in the 200m. 

A ea on of improvement for the girl ' track team has 
plea ed Coach Angie Eberly. "All returning lettermen 
have improved their be t time from la t year and have 
improved their time ince then," aid Coach Eberly. 

Eberly i the head coach for the ~1 and the distance 
runners, while Coach Justin Smith 1s the head coach for 
the boy and the sprinters. "I like the arrangement we 
have becau e I enjoy working with the printers. In work­
ing with the boys, I was e pecially impre sed with the 
improvements the young kids made, as well as their 
attitudes," aid Coach Srmth. 

Although the team was hort on number , the one 
who participated led the team to high placings at many 
meets. "We placed high in a lot of big meets where you 
don't have to have numbers to win. We didn't have the 
number , but we had key runner who were winning to 
lead u to the high placing," aid Coach Eberly. 

"Our girls did a ver;, good job with the mall number; 
everyone did her best, ' aid Collins. 

Collins was undefeated in the regular eason in the 
200M dash and went on to compete at State. "I didn't even 
know that I had been undefeated until Coach Eberly told 
me a week before Regionals. I just think about doing my 
best and improving my time before I run," said Collins. 

Along w1th Collins, Senior Te a Reist and Sophomore 
Callee Slillp on went on to State. 

Front Row: Jana Collins, Julianne Blevins, Tessa Reist, Erinn Groeltz. 
Second Row· Callee Simpson, Kaleb Caudle, Cody Peters, DeAnn 
McCauley, Amber Diveley, Christina Dickerson, Sierra Covert. Third 
Row: oah Dh·eley, Mike ]one , Andrew Gilfillan, Michael 
Hunsaker, Eric 1olte, Crystal Harness, manager. Photo by Donna 
Parish. 

The most interesting world event of 
1999-2000 wa 
(Write in your own.) 



I op: Mike Jones soars O\'er thl• bM in h1gh 
jump at the DVL meet in Highland . Photo bv 

Kristin McCauley. 

left: Julianne Blevins leaps into the s,md 
\\ hile performing the tnple jump at tlw 
~tidway meet. Photo by I ynn Windmeyl•r. 

Right: 1 essa Reist fJic.., to the pit during long 

jump a-. Coach Eberly looks on. Photo by 

l.vnn Windmcycr. 

Botton: 'oah Diveley prepMcs to start his 
l'\ ent Jt the DVL meet in Highlnnd. Photo by 

Lynn Wmdmeyer. 

3 

1 
1 

Hunsaker 
1600M 1 1 1 
BOOM 1 1 1 
L. Jump 1 
400M 1 

Peters 
400M 1 2 
200M 1 2 

Girls 
4x400M 3 1 1 
4xBOOM 3 2 

Reist 
L. Jump 3 1 1 
400M 2 1 2 

6th in State: 60.0 
BOOM 3 1 1 

Collins 
200M B 

2nd in State: 26.4 
100M 2 2 

5th in State: 13.00 
400M 4 2 

Simpson 
1600M 2 2 
3200M 4 

1Oth in State: 13.23 
Dickerson 
200M 1 

Blevins 
300M H 2 2 

Groeltz 
BOOM 2 
1600M 1 

Diveley 
3200M 1 

-... 
t/) 



Quiz BoWl AnD nHs: 
48&49 

JoUrNaLiSm AnD 
sTu Co: 
50&51 

FfA: 
52&53 

SwinG cHoir: 
54&55 

46 Page design by Amanda Williams 

2000 Choices 



L!fo is .full o.f important choices. Throughout students J high chool 
years, they are bombarded with a lcaletdoscope o.f deci ions to make. 

Sarah Worksrealhard loves to show her brilliance 
enny Leave~a th eeten does not participate In any 

through her participation in quiz bowl. She plays on 
school-sponsored club. Instead, she is p rt of 

the varsity squad every year and is the team's 
a computer club she enjoys with her 

all-time high scorer. Todd Sportsaholic is 
friends. Bill Lovestofarm is the FFA 

so busy with sports that he participates 
President. He goes to National 

in very few clubs. He does, how­
Convention, State Con\ en­

ever, choose to be part of 
tion, and participates 

NHS, which is less de-
in every FFA 

manding than other 
contest he 

clubs. 
can. 



Q) 
() 

0 
..c 
() 

Q) 
..c 
+-J 

en 

Mike Jone and Andrew Gilfil­
lan relax behind the cenes be­
fore the big moment of stardom. 
Photo by Donna Pari h. perk up their ear 

Below: ate Batchelder, Ho t David 
Oliver, Matt Reiter, Mike Jone , 
Robin Jones, and Andrew Gilfillan 
have learned that they qualified for 
High Q TV. Photo by Donna Parish. 

48 What is the grade point av , e needed through the \\hole year for I I ? 

2000 Choices 

(r) tal Hames \\ait p 
tiently a~ her biograph) 
bemg read during the H 
tmttatton. Then he \ 
light her candle of mduc 
tion. Photo by Donna Pa 
ish. 



The member of HS arc Front Ro'': Ted Hutchcraft. sponsor, 
Julianne Blc\Jn , Cry tal Harne • Tc a Ret t. Lynn Wmdmcycr. 
Chn tina Dicker on; ccond Ro'' : tacy eibling. Andre\\ Gilfil­
lan. oah Dt\clcy, A hley Webb, Erinn Grocltz; Thtrd Ro\\: Du tin 
Geiger, Amanda Wtlliam , andy Peters, Jennifer Da\ts, Knstin 
McCauley, Jill Merkel; Back Ro\\: Mtkc Jonc , Matt Reiter. Aaron 
1 \\Ombly. Samantha (oil in • (.ate Batchelder, Jana Collins. Photo 

by Lifctouch. 

The 1999-2000 Quiz Bowl member are Front Row: ndrew 

Quiz Bowl and ational Honor ociety 
member have cho en to u e knowledge to 
become better than the re t. H wa 
proud to welcome their three newcomers: 
Chri tina Dicker on, Cry tal Harne a 
the new sophomore , and Mike Jones a 
the new junior. The new member have 
worked hard to become part of an en­
riched group of tudent . With the in tal­
lation on ov. 16, the tudents are re­
quired to maintain a 3.0 G.P.A. through 
the whole year. 

The Quiz Bowl team earned fame when 
they qualified to be on the High Q and 
ended with fir tin the lA di trict divi ion. 
The Quiz Bowl ha ucceeded in many 
other conte t with fir t at abetha, Hor­
ton, Midway, Highland Community Col­
lege, and third at Royal Valley and High­
land invitational. High Q ga e a different 
range of background for the Quiz Bm: l 
team. "It wa an awe orne experience 
being on TV, but the que tion were harder 
than the usual conte t ," aid Andrew 
Gilfillan, junior. 

Hardest Quiz Bowl 
Questions from 

1999-2000 

I.) What pre ident led a short \\ ar 
against Barbary states? 
2.) What presidents are buried at 
Arlington cemetery'? 
3.) What is the male \Oict: bct\\Cen 
tenor and bass? 

Jll0l!JB8 {"f 

,(pJUUJ)I pue lJUJ. ('Z uosJJ_IPf ('I 

ilfillan, Mike Jone , Matt Reiter, ate Batchelder; Back RO\ : 
ry tal Harne , Heather Gilder Jeeve, Ju. tin mith, pon or; 

Brian Reiter, Heather Tell)'. Photo b) Lifetouch. 49 
Pages b) Lynn \\ mdmC)Cr 



50 

Ashley Webb is prepar­
ing stop solution for 
developing pictures. "I 
just pray to God almighty 
that we go all digital next 
year," said Aaron 
Twombly, distraught 
photojournalist. Photo by 
Kyle Olson 

tate? 

The Stuco at Highland is the executive branch. First 
Row: DeAnn McCauley, Ashley Webb, Justin Clary, Kim 
McCauley, Lynn Windmeyer, and Christina Dickerson. 
Second Row: Jill Evans, sponsor; Tessa Reist, Sandy 
Peters, Noah Diveley, Stacy Neibling, Callee Simpson, 
and Lucas Keebler. Third Row: Cate Batchelder, Jana 
Collins, Jill Merkel, Deven Yurth , Dustin Geiger, Cody 
Peters, and Andrew Gilfillan. Photo by Lifetouch. 



There are 13 Journalists and one sponsor on the team this year. First 
Row: Erinn Groeltz, Ashley Webb, Knstln McCauley, Julianne Blevins. 
Second Row· Donna Parish, sponsor; Lynn Windmeyer, Kyle Dillman, 
Stacy Neibling, yearbook editor; Amanda Williams, yearbook editor. 
Third Row: Matt Reiter, business manager; Aaron Twombly, Cate 
Batchelder, newspaper editor; Dustin Ge1ger, Andrew Gilfillan. Kyle 
Olson not p1ctured. Photo by Ufetouch. 

Two choices worth thinking about 
Journali m and tuco are two organization 

that tudent often choose. The student council 
con i t of 19 tudent (a pre ident, pre ident 
elect, ecretary, trea urer, two repre entative 
from each cia , and a repre entative from each 
club and department). This group ho t many of 
the dance and make recommendation on the 
student activity budget. This include fund for 
cla activitie , prom, and enior trip . 

Journali m i an elective offered to junior and 
seniors. Journali m fought a technology battle 
thi year. Trying to learn about digital photogra­
phy and the benefit and con equence of the 
canner, u ing the Internet to enhance the appear­

ance and accuracy of the school newspaper, and 
changing the yearbook oftware to Yeartech ha 
been a real challenge. "I think we are tarting to 
win the 'techno-war' that a lot of chool are 
fighting ," aid Amanda Williams, econd year 
tudent and yearbook editor. 

Journali t won many awards at the Regional 
and tate le el. From the tate level were ate 
Batchelder, who won first in newspaper de ign 
and honorable mention in yearbook de ign. Batch­
elder al o won honorable mention in journali t of 
the year, which rank her a one of the top ix 
journali t in the tate. Kri tin McCauley placed 
third in both new paper photography and feature 
writing, and Julianne Ble in and Lynn Wind­
meyer came home with one honorable mention in 
feature writing and photography re pecti ely. 

Other 
15% 

Favorite Pop 

Mounta 1n Dew 
18% 

Or Pepper 
41% 

51 



Star Gre_enhand Brandon Geiger and Star Chapter Farmer 
Noah Diveley show off their plaques. Geiger won Star 
Greenhand for his work with his cows. Diveley won his 
award for his work with his family's dairy farm. Photo by Kyle 
Olson. 

Right: Front Row: Megan Blevins 
Sentinal; Gate Batchelder, Reporter 
Becky Cole, Student Advisor; StaCI 
Neibling, Prestdent; Jtll Merkel, Vtce­
President; Kristin McCauley, Trea 
surer; Julianne Blevins, Secretary 
DeAnn McCauley, Stuco Represer· 
tallve; Second Row: Mike Kafer 
Erinn Groeltz, Treka Moehle, Catce 
Jones, Callee Simpson, Ashlej 
Webb, Lucinda Keebler, Lucas 
Keebler, Elmer Schmttz, advisor 
Thtrd Row: Kaleb Caudle, Nic 
Cluck, Noah Diveley, Kir 
McCauley, Jana Collins, Amy Keller 
Ashley Beaman, Lynn Windmeyer 
Shannon Davts , Jennifer Davts 
Brandon Getger; Fourth Row: Chns 
Mooney, Eric Nolte, Michae 
Hunsaker, Aaron Dillman, Sierra 
Covert, Cody Peters, Justin Clary 
Matt Cluck, Jason Nolte, Bryar 
Rhodd; Fifth Row: Brooks Rawles 
Chad Simpson, Kyle Olson, Shayne 
Evans, Dustin Geiger, Mike Jones 
Jon Edie, Brett Neibling, Waylon 
Lippold; Back Row: Daren Stewart 
Deven Yurth, Zach Powell , Enc 
Tracy, Luke Keller, Ryan Nolte, 
Nathan Woodruff. Photo by 
Lifetouch. 



Blink-182 

Garth Brooks 

Live 
Chris Ledoux 

limp B1zk1t 

Metalica 

0% 

-, 

5% 

-r 

• 
-. 

• 
• 

10% 15% 

FFA FOREVER! 
Numbering 53 tudent and comprising 64% of the total 

tudent body, the FF A ha the large t member hip of any 

club at Highland. 
ine FFA'ers traveled to Loui ville, KY for the FFA 

ational Convention. In previou years the con ention had 
been held in Kansas City. The qualification for attending 
the FF A convention are either being an FF A officer or a 
enior completing hi or her tate FF A degree. 

Eight tudent earned their tate FF A degree . Thi 
number i the highe t in the ortheast Kan a Di trict. 

ophomore Brooks Rawles, Bryan Rhodd, Chri 
Mooney, Luca Keebler, Daren Stewart, and Callee imp on 
all fini hed their Chapter FF A degree . 

Receiving their Greenhand FF A degree were fre hmen 
Cody Peter , Eric olte, Brett eibling, Kim McCauley, 
Waylon Lippold, Mike Kafer, Caicey Jone , Michael 
Hun aker, Brandon Geiger, Sierra Co ert, Matt Cluck, 
Ju tin Clary, Kaleb Caudle and ophomore A hley Beaman. 

Junior Nick Cluck won the orthea t Di trict Wildlife 
Management Proficiency Award. 

The FF A chapter recei ed a 2 Star Award at the ational 
Level. At State FF A, the Ag communication team placed 
9th, while tacy eibling placed 5th in broadca ting and 
Batchelder placed 6th in news writing. 

20% 

During the Heartland Fall Cia ic, the FF A excelled. In 
the Hor e Judging conte t, the A Team 
placed 2nd while Shannon Davi placed 

l 

--
... ~ 
~ 

25% 

5th. In the ur ery/Land cape onte t, 
the A Team placed 3rd, while Becky 
Cole (7th) and Cate Batchelder (9th) 
placed individually. The B Team, con­
si ting of Amy Keller (5th), Kyle 01 on 
(7th), and Jill Merkel ( th) placed 2nd. 

Both team placed fir t in the Ento­
mology conte t. On the A Team, Ryan 

olte ( 1 t) Du tin Geiger (2nd), and 
oah Diveley (5th) placed, while Bran­

don Geiger (1 t), Aaron Dillman (4th), 
and Chad Simp on (5th) placed on the B 

Team. 

What is your 
favorite band? 

Pages by Matt Reiter 

53 



• 

• 

54 

top 

C) .So 
0 
0 

,.0 
0 
~ 

00 .s 
r.fJ 
0 
0 
~ u 

What is your 
favorite radio 
station? 
1. 98.9 The Rock 
2. 95.7 
3. 92.7 
4. Mix 93.3 

Above: Lucas Keebler 
freezes as the music ends 
during the song "Fun, Fun, 
Fun." Photo by Cate 
Batchelder. 

Right: Michael Hunsaker 
and Megan Blevins are 
singing Hootie and the 
Blowfish's "Hold my 
Hand." Photo by Cate 
Batchelder. 



Left: Kyle Olson sings his 
solo to Amanda Williams 
while Stacy Neibling tries 
to keep a straight face. 
Photo Kristin McCauley. 

Above: Julianne Blevins 
receives a laugh from the 
crowd as she sings "Ain't 
No Mountain High 
Enough." Photo by Cate 
Batchelder. 

The annual v ing hoir Tour require hard 
work and commitment from thi elit group of 
inger . The trip al o requir money, which 

mean it need it own budget ju t like any 
other tudent activity. The tour al o u e 
complicated technology, o that' where the 
techie , Aaron Twombly, junior, and Lynn 
Windrneyer, enior, pro ide a i tance. 

On the tour the wing hoir topped at i 
chool including the Hiawatha Grade chool, 

Evere t, Midway, and Highland. The wing 
Choir al o stopped at a dinner theat r. "Th 
dinner theater wa cool, but the be t part wa 
when Michael tonebarg r a ked fi r ketchup," 
aid Fre hman Brian Reiter. 

Ashlc} Beaman 55 
Pages h) ndre\\ Gilfillan 



56 Page de~1gn by tacy e1bling 

2000 Choices 

• 

HoMeCoMiNg: 
58 &59 

MuSiCaL: 
60&61 

BaRn WaRminG: 
62&63 

KiNg AnD qUeEn Of 
cOuRtS: 
64&65 
SnEaK: 
66&67 

ExTrAvAgAnza: 
68 &69 
PrOm: 
70&71 

AwArDs NiGhT & 
gRaDuAtioN: 

72&73 



T ift is foil of z!nportant choices. Throughout students 'high school 
.1.J year. , they are bombarded with a kaleidoscope if decisions to make. 

Sarah Worksrealhard's diligent work pays off at the end of 
Jenny Leavesatthreeten doesn't like to act, but she 

the year. At awards night, the principal announces that 
loves the technical aspects of theater. Because of 

she is Valedictorian of her class. She also receives 
her love, Jenny is the backsta e manager for 

various scholarships. Despite her ard work, 
the musical. Bill Lovestofarm enjoys 

Jenny let her hair down during Senior 
attend in the FF A Bamwarming. 

Sneak. Tod Sportsaholic is Home-
Eve year he is auctioned 

coming ng. He is also the 
off for the most money 

life of the party at the Jr./ 
at the event's work 

Sr. Prom. 
sale. 

Montage by aron T\\Ombl} 

57 



• coming 
The night of Homecoming brings fans 

and friends to support the Streaks and 
Homecoming candidates 

Homecoming Royal ty 
Ryan olte, Cate Batchelder, Dustin Geiger, Tessa 
Rei t, oah Diveley, Megan Blevins, Payton Leach, 
and Bryton Hunsaker look on after the Homecom­
ing fe tivities at halftime of the game. Photo by 
Kri tin McCauley. 

Where do you want to go to college? 
(F-ill in your own.) 

58 What c;ong was played during the Homecoming ceremonies? 
2000 Choices 

During of the football game again t 
the Valley Falls Dragons, Tessa Reist and Dustin 
Geiger were crowned Homecoming Queen and 
King. 

Candidates slowly walked onto the field while 
"Black Balloon" by the Goo Goo Dolls played in 
the background. 

Geiger said, "Having fellow students and clas -
mates vote for me as Homecoming King was a 
great honor. I was very excited." 

The dance following the game was well at­
tended by those who enjoyed the music. Tracy 
Waller Entertainment provided the tunes. 

' 

Crowned Royalty 
Queen Tes ·a Reist and King Dustin Geiger reigned over the High land \" 
Valley falls on Sept. 24. Geiger is involved in football, basketball, mu-.k 
and journali m. Reist is involved in cross country, track, and musi . Photo 
by Lifetouch. 



ttendants 
oah 01\·elcy and Megan Blc\·ins, King and Queen attendants, are 

involved in many c tracurricular acti\ ities. oah Dively is involved in 
cross nmntr}, basl..etball, and track \It egan Blevins is im·olwd in 
\·olleyball, basketball, and music. Photo b; Lifetouch. 

chool pirit 
In the middle, Dustin ,cigcr shows hts feminine side while participating 
in Spin! Week on Sept. 21. Aaron Dillman, left, and Daren tewart, right, 
both admire his spirit. 

Attendants 
R}an olte and Calc Batchelder, King and Queen attendants, are 
mvolved m man; extracurricular acti\ ities Ryan Nolte is invoh·ed 
in football, basketball,,1nd H A. Cate Batchelder is im·olwd in vol­
leyball, quiz bO\\ I, and journalism. Photo by Lifetouch. 

Young upporters 
Bnton Hunsal..cr and Payton Leach cheer on the 
football team while waiting for the h,1lftiml' fl'Sti\ •­
til's. Bryton is the son ofTonya Hunsaker. !\1\ ton is 
the daughter of Marti and Aaron Leach. Photo by 
Kristin Me aulc;. 

Pages b> Julianne Blc\ ins 



izardofOz 
We're Off to See the Wizard 
The Wonderful Wizard of Oz 

The choice made by the director, Yvette Cook, and the 
ca t began before the fir t day of chool. What mu ical will be 
produced? Who will get the lead role ? The deci ion were 
made. Rehear al began. After hour of per onal time had 
been put into The Wi::ard of 0::, the final production finally 
came . 

The Wi::ard o/0:: was unique becau e theca t con i ted of 
a wide range of people. The mu ical ca t included high chool 
choir member , 5' and 6'h graders from Highland Elementary 

chool, and Jan Collins, uperintendent. 
Cook, director, aid, "I have ai\J ay wanted to do a how 

that included the admini tration, and Jan Collin fit the part 

Most Memorable 
Moments 

"My mo t memorable 
moment was when Jana 
tepped in [dog poop] on 

the tage."- Mike Jones 

"I liked it when the winkies 
urpri ed Mr . Cook in the 

fir t performance by doing 
a chorus line kick during 
their ong. "-Aaron Dillman 

That Wicked Old Witch 
Dorothy tells H1ckory {Tin Man), 
Hunk (Scarecrow), and Zeke (Lion) 
about the mean old 'witch' who is 
trying to take Toto away from her. 
Photo by Andrew Gilfillan. 

Retum to Kansas 
"There's no place like home," 
repeats Dorothy Gale as Glenda 
help her return to Kansas. 
Photo by Cate Batchelder. 

Munchkin Land 
The Mayor of Munchkin City, An­
drew Gilmore, welcomes Dorothy 
to \ilunchkin Land. Photo by Cate 
Batchelder. 

60 Who played the W1cked Witch of the We t? 

2000 Choices 

well. The elementary tudent were al o fun to work '' ith 
becau e they kept their enthu ia m throughout the perfor­
mance." 

Junior Jana oil in , Dorothy Gale, held the lead a si ·ted b) 
Brook Rawle a the carecrow, Aaron Dillman a the Tin 
Man and Mike Jones a the Co\J ardly Lion. , 

Senior Lynn Windmeyer, the Wicked Witch of the West; 
junior Kyle 01 on, the head guard at the Emerald 1ty, and 
fre hman Brett Neibling, the Wizard of Oz were al o trong 
supporting role . 

Yanetta Geiger made Dorothy' blue and white checked 
dre and Glenda' elaborate dre and crown. 

Aaron Twombly, back tage manager, put hour of h1 O\\fi 

time into the et and prop . 



Oh my! It' the Wicked Witch of the West! 
lion, Dorothy, Scarecrow, and Tin Man find that they arc not even safe from the witch in the Emerald 'ity. Photo by Cate Batchelder. 

The Merry Old Land of Oz Toto 
Michael Hunsaker and Brian Retter, Aside from the human 
polishe~ m the Emerald ity, pre- character!>, Toto wins the 
pare the Tin Man for hts \ tstt to the hearts of the audience. 
Great and Powerful Oz. Photo by PhotobyCate Batchelder. 
Andrew ilfillan. 

Lynn Windmeyer 

Pages by I:rinn Groch~ 

61 



• 
Ba"n arm1ng 

Sweetheart candidates opt to step out 
of comfort zone giving the crowd 

something to laugh about instead of 
standing behind the scenes 

Julianne Blevins snickers at the .... -. •• 
candidates hea\ tng hay, but 
Samantha ollins is unable to con­
trol her laughter as she jerks back in 
uproar. Angie tcwart and Julie 
Wareham also laugh at the chores. 
Photo b\ Kyle Olson. 

Callee Simpson's slave sale bid 
goes h1gher and tugher as auction­
eer Greg Boos yell. for his part­
ner, Roger Hopkms, to raJ!-.C the 
price .5. Photo by Kyle Olson. 

Wiping the brown frosting from 
the side of his face, Jason olte 
can't believe Megan Blevins actu­
ally threw the leftover frosting at 
his beautiful profile. Photo by Kyle 
Olson. 

62 What did the candidates have to spell out with fro ting on their no es? 

2000 Choices 

-
With littl re rvation and even less common 
sen , six Swe theart candidate plunged into 
Barnwarming chor . The planning committee 
did their best to en urea hilarious how at the 
exp ns of th e ladie ' embarrassm nt. Jill 
Merkel, junior, came away with the crown due tc 
her enthu ia m during the hay bale throw corn­
petition, her fa t tim in the ob tacle cour e and 
her ability to answer trick que tions such a , "If 
you put a teer and a heif r together in a p n, hm\ 
long will it take the heifer to breed?" Merkel 
an wered, "A teer i not endowed." 



Jill Merkel takes over the Sweet­
heart title from last year's winner, 

tacy eibl!ng. Photo by 
Lifetouch. 

In perfect form, Ashley Beaman 
heaves a bale of hay over the high 
jump bar in purwit of catching up 
with the pace setter, Jill Merkel, 
who won the chore. Photo by Cate 
Batchelder. 

Brown-nosed Kimberly 
Me auley write:::. F-A-R-M-1- -G 
on a piece of glas , while Megan 
Blevins holds the plate of choco­
late fro ting for her to dip her 
schnoz in. Photo by Kyle Olson. 

weetheart candidates ierra 
Covert, Shannon Da\ is, Kimberl't 
McCauley, my Keller and shle} 
Beaman crmvd around the reign­
mg weetheart, Jill MerJ...el. Photo 
b} Kyle Olson. 

F-A-R-M-1- 63 
Page 



nd Queen of Coutts 

King and Queen of Courts Roy­
alty Zach Powell and Cate 
Batchelder. Photo by Lifetouch. 

Walking down the runway. 
Candidates oah Diveley and Lynn 
Windemeycr make their way onto 
the court while the song "I want to 
lo\e you forever" by jessica 
Simpson is playing in the back­
ground. Photo by Kyle Olson. 

I would like to be friends with 

.. .. 
25 

20 

g> 15 
c: .. 
~ 10 .. 

Q. 

5 

0 

- ,..---. 
,-- -

Jenn•fer Ben Ryan Bntney 
lopez Affleck Ph•lhppe Spears 

and Matt 
Damon 

Famous People 

r--
·, ,--

!· 

v 

Garth Jenmfer 
Brooks love 

Hew1tt 

64 Who was the crO\\nbearcr? 

2000 Choices 

Waiting with anticipation. 
Candidates Ryan olte and \If egan 
Blevins stand with great anxiety 
for the announcement of the king 
and queen Photo by Kyle Olson. 

The theme song for the ceremony was "I Want 
to Love You Forever" by Jessica Simpson. 

On Feb. 4, 2000 the gym stands was full of 
people young and old for the crowning cerernon: 
at half time. 

The 2000 king was Ryan Nolte; he escorted the 
new queen, Megan Blevins. The crowd showed 
their excitement with cheers and clapping. 

Crownbearer Sam Schwegler and flower girl 
Ashlie Witham walked up to present the flower< 
and crown to the royalty. 

Nolte said, "I was nervous; I was thinking about 
what to do through the whole ceremony. I wa 
afraid of up and looking stupid." 



2000 royalty candidates. 
7ach Powell, Cate Batchelder, 
Rvan 'olte, 1egan Blevins, o,lh 
Diveley and Lynn Windemeyer 
enjoy each other's company after 
thecrowning. Photob\ KyleOlson. 

The little helpers. 
Flower girl Ashle) \1'vltham,daugh­
ter of joe and Tami Witham, \\.'alks 
bes1de Sam Schwegler, son of Tim 
and ancy Schwegler, as they pa­
rade off the court after presenting 
the crown and flowers. Photo by 
KyleOlson. . 

Queen of Court , Megan Blevin . 
65 



Seniors choose Texas 
The seniors stop at Waco, San Antonio, 
Galveston, and Oklahoma City on their 
trip through the Lonestar state. 

Top 5 U ati n Spots 
I. TU Spring Br 

2. w ii 
3. 8 s 
4. c 

5. Austr lia 

The senior girls show off their 
moves as they dance the Maca rena 
at Joe's Crab Shack before eating a 
deliciou meal. Photo by Dustin 
Geiger. 

Macho, Macho Man. 

An anonomous member of the 
group persuaded a Joe's rab 
Shack waiter to play the song, 
"'v1acho, Macho Man" and make 
Justin Smith get up and do a little 
muscle dance. Photo by Cate 
Batchelder. 

Who ate the \\hole large 
chicken fried steak meal 

66 at the Jail !louse? 

2000 Choices 

Remembering the less fortunate. 

Gerre Martin, Megan Ble\ins, and 
Lynn Windmeyer observe 
rememberances of people that 
were killed in the Oklahoma City 
Bombing. Photo by oah Diveley. 

The major stop on the trip were the River Wall 
.in San Antonio, Six Flags and the Spurs game, tht 
Galveston beach, NASA and the Murrah Building 
.in Oklahoma City. 

What were the seniors most memorable mer 
ments on Sneak? Megan Blevins said, "When Eric 
stuck a pair of his sexy underwear .in my cooler.' 

Eric Tracy said, "When Dustin, Noah and I 
cornered Mr. Keehn by the pool and threw him in 
after he had just taken a shower. I have never seen 
him so red or mad." 

Holly Gray said, "My most memorable moment 
would be between the day the boys were wearing 
Lynn's swim suit and the night Stacy and Megan 
got busted for danc.ing on the coffee table." 



Picture with M . innamon Rol l. 
Jan C.ollms and Megan Ble\ ins get 
a picture with 'vis. innamon Roll 
in front of the Jail House C.afe' 
after supper. They are holding the 
two pound cinnamon rolls that 
the} purchased inside. Photo bv 
tan t'ibling. · 

Group pictu re at Six Flags. 
After se\ er.1l hour-. at fiesta 
America, the seniors gather for the 
bus right outside of ix Flags in 
an Antonio on aturdav morn­

ing. Photo bv Jan Collins: 

Chow down at the Jail Hou e 
Enc Trac} I'> read) to dig into his 
large chicken fried steak meal at 
the Jail House afe' as Megan 
Blevins laughs, telling him thilt he 
can't eat the whole thing. J<~n 

ollins was the champion of the 
Jail House bv eating the me.1l and 
a side order of onion rings. Photo 
by Justin m1th. 

Having fun on the beach! 
Seniors, oah 01\ cle\, I.} nn 
Windmever and Bed.\ C.ole work 
on detailing their merma1d at the 
C.illveston be<~ch as other., work 
on tans to show off m Kilnsils. 
Photo b\ C.1te Biltchelder 

67 



aganza 
Sense of teamwork gained from Educa­

tional Extravaganza in the midst 
of field trip mischief 

Favorite Fast Food Restaurant 

Subway 

..... 
~ 

Pizza Hut 
,_. 
::l Long John Sliver's 
!13 ..... 
til 
Q) 

P:::: 
Taco Bell 

McDonald's 

I 

I 

I 

• 
~ .. 

~ 

~-- ~ ---) 

0 5 1 0 15 20 25 30 35 

Amber Diveley, Samantha 
Collins, Jason olte and Ashley 
Beaman experience some team 
bondage while chained together 
in ropes course apparel as they 
anxiously await their try at new 
heights. Photo by Ashley Webb. 

Justin Clary and Kristin 
McCauley share a little down time 
before an astrology unit. Photo by 
Ashley Webb. 

Percent 

Rachael Wigle stammers up the 
high wall with a little help from 
her friends, Lucinda Keebler, De­
von Yurth and Ashley Beaman. 
Photo by Ashely Webb. 

68 What was the fate of Andrew Gilfillan's robot? 

2000 Choices 

For three days and two nights, the junior 
through freshmen, along with sponsors, expe­
rienced many challenges aimed at overcoming 
problems through the use of physical and men­
tal means. Andrew Gilfillan, junior, said, "M1, 

robot actually took over a small state, but it go· 
shot down." 

By night, however, a large number of the 
students dabbled in a bit too much fun that wa5 
later punished back home. 



Heather Terry and Brett eibling 
begin work on the maJ...mgs of a 
robot b\ using battery pac.ks, mo­
tors and controls. Photo by heryl 
Rasmussen. 

One of the team groups looks out 
over the •~ ater Into the brush for 
birds. Photo by hef\l Rasmussen 

Amber Diveley works her way 
dm~n the pole •~hile Samantha 

ollins gets distracted from her 
spotting responsibilities. Photo by 
Elmer Schmitz. 

Ashley Beaman and Andrew Gil­
fil lan relax from a da\ 's worth of 
activities b) getting in the hot tub. 
Photo by shley Webb. 

It got shot do,•n before taking mer Rhode Island. 69 
Pages b} Cate Batchelder 



~~fPm: night of a~/ choice _ 
"A Midsummer Night's Dream" 

was the theme for the 2000 Junior/Senior Prom. 
The medieval theme was enhanced by a castle, 
pillars, trellises, and grape vinery. The night 
began with the traditional "parade" into the high 
school, followed by pictures, and chicken kiev 
by candlelight. 

Junior , seniors, and their dates danced the 
night away to the tunes of Complete Music. Grape 
slush punch and cookies were enjoyed through­
out the dance. 

After Prom consisted of ice kating at Bode Ice 

The Seniors attend one of their last social gatherings together. 
Front row: Ryan olte, Tessa Reist, Cate Batchelder, Megan Blevins, 
and oah Diveley. Second Row: Eric Tracy, atalie Jeschke, Brandi 
Woodruff, Stacy eibling, Holly Gray, Lynn Windmeyer, andy Pe­
ters. Third Row: Zach Powell, Becky Cole, Cathleen Hanlon, Amanda 
Williams, Staci Waggoner, Matt Reiter, Dustin Geiger. Photo by 
Lifetouch. 

Julianne Blevins and date, 
Jared Mendell, do the Hokey 
Pokey. Many enjoyed doing 
acti\ ites such as the Hokey Pokey 
and the Chicken dance, along with 
all of the traditional songs while at 
Prom. Photo by Lifetouch. 

70 What did Amanda Williams \\in at after prom? 

2000 ChOICCS 

Arena in Saint Joseph, MO. "I liked after Prom 
better than bowling. It was something different 
from years past," said Ashley Webb, junior. Stu· 
dents were able to ice skate, play broom ball, 
participate in casino games, and receive prize 
collected by parents. 

Prizes included cash, Royals tickets, gift certifi­
cates, and other small prizes. "I walked around 
all night spotlighting everyone with my High· 
land Community College flashlight that I won at 
After Prom," said Amanda Williams, senior. E\· 
eryone who attended Prom was able to take horne 
memories that will last a lifetime. 

slow things 
down a bit 
dancing to "I 
Don't Wanna 
Miss a Thing," 
by Aerosmith. 
Photo by 
Lifetouch. 



Favorite 
Slow Dance 

Songs 

na Collins and Brant 
uy do the hicken dance dur­

ng prom. The e\'ening \\as filled 
with other e\·ents such as the 
Chtcken dance, which helped to 
break up the dancing time. Photo 
by Lifetouch. 

"Amazed" 
By Lonc~tar 

"Keeper of the Stars" 
Bl{ Tracy Byrd 

"Don't Want to Miss a 
Thing" 

Bl( Aerosnutil 

"Iris" 
Btr Goo Coo Dolls 

"Truly, Madly, Deeply" 
Bl/ Samsc Garden 

atalie Jeschke and date, 
ah in Banks, dance to a siO\\ song 

and enjo) the e\ ening \\' hile at 
Prom. Photo by Lifetouch. 

Cate Batchelder, Matt 

Retter, and oah Oi\'eley down 
..,orne grape ..,lu<.,h punch and cook­
ie.., while taking a break from danc­
ing. Junior-., senior-., and dates 
enjoyed an e\·ening full of fun and 
excitement. Photo by Lifetouch. 

A much relaxed junior class po es for picture after a long 
week of decorating. Front rO\\ · Aaron Dillman, Andre\\ Gtlfill,m, 
Treka \11oehle, Erinn C.roeltz, Jana Collin-., Mike Jones, andKvlc 01-.on. 
Second Row . Jason oltc, Liz Carwell, Kristin Me aulcv, Julianne 
Blevins, Jill \11erkel, \shley Webb, Mon Twombl). Third Row: 
Shayne F\·ans, John Jl•nkins \my Keller, Jennifer Oil\ ts, amantha 
Collms, Casey Vaught. Photo by ltfetouch. 

n I ICC tlashltght 71 
Pages b)- Kristin McCaulc) 



ManYI choices led 

Graduation 
nTis easy to be pleasant when life flow s 

along like a song, but the one worth­
w hile is the one who will smile when 

everything goes dead wrong." 
(Senior Class Motto) 

Armed ervices cholar Athlete ... ...... Jana Collins & Dustin Geiger 
port manship A\vard ........... ...... Lynn Windmeyer & oah Diveley 

Marine orp chota tic Excellence ............................ tacy eibling 
Marine orp Di tinguished Athlete ................. ......... ...... Jana Collin 
Wendy' High chool Hei man .......... .... Jana Collins & Kyle 01 on 
Citizenship ......... .. ... ................. ....... .............................. oah Diveley 
I DARE YOU ..... ............................... Ashley Webb & Jennifer Davis 
Perfect Attendance .. .... Matt Reiter, Christina Dickerson, & Kim McCauley 
Exemplary ommunity ervice Av .. ard .. Amanda Williams & Zach Pov .. ell 
Dale Dennis Excellence in Education Award ............. tacy eibling 
All Around Student .............. ...................................... ate Batchelder 
Presidential Academic Fitness & Extra-Ordinary Effort ..... taci Waggoner 

alutatorians .......... .. ............................. tacy eibling & Matt Reiter 
Valedictorian ...... .. ............................ Tes a Rei t & Cate Batchelder 

Honor Cords 
Cheryl Rasmussen congratulates 
Dustin Geiger as he receives his 
Honor Cord at Awards ight. In 
order to earn an Honor Cord the 
student ha to have a 3.5 grade 
point average among 20 C classes. 
Photo by Donna Parish. 

72 

Valedictorian Address 
Cate Batchelder, while in tears, 
discussed some of the goals of 
her fellow graduates. She said, 
" oah wants to be on Baywatch, 
and somehow fit cows on the 
side. " Photo by Donna Parish. 

Awards Night and Graduation were two things 
that the seniors saw approaching after their la t 
day on May 18. 

Awards Night was held to show the students 
that their hard work paid off. Many student 
earned awards for scholarships, departments, 
academics, and other school activities. 

On Sunday, May 21, the class of the new "Mil­
lennium" received their diplomas. The seniors 
shed many tears as they approached a new stage 
of their lives. 



lutatorian 
heryl Rasmussen congratulates Matt Reiter for earmng alutatorian. 
1att tied with tacy eibling, who also received a plaque for Salutato­
an. Photo by Donna Parish. 

Clas of 2000 

Graduate Strike a Po e 
Megan Ble\ ins, Casey Vaught, and 
Brand• Woodruff think of the 
graduation party to come while 
Vaught made her way through the 
line after the ceremony. The sweat­
ing graduates still kept smiling. 
Photo by Lifetouch. 

Schola tic Excellence 
Esther ormley presents Stacy 

eibling with her Marine Corp 
Scholastic E cellence award. eib­
ling also earned the Dale Denms 
Excellence in Education Award . 
Photo by Donna Parish. 

Front Row: Te a Rei t, Staci Waggoner, Sandy Peter~, atalie Jeshke, 
Brandi Woodruff, Cathleen Hanlon, oah Dt\ eley; Second Row: Bed.y 
Cole, Megan Ble\ in., Lynn Wind meyer, Amanda Williams, tacv eibling, 
Holly Gray; Third Row: Cate Batchelder, Dustin Geiger, Ryan olte, Luke 
Keller, Eric Tracy, Zach Powell, 'vl.att Reiter. Photo by Lifetouch. 

Amanda \i tlhams, Zach Pm,ell 73 
Pages by Julianne Ble\in. 



Index of choices 
Allen, Amy 6, 34 
Banks, Calvin 71 
Batchelder, Cate 13, 14, 17, 20, 24, 
25, 28, 33, 34, 35, 38, 40, 45, 48, 49, 
50, 51 , 52, 53, 54, 55, 58, 59, 60, 61 , 
63, 64, 65, 67, 69, 70, 71 , 72, 73, 76 
Beaman, Ashley 10, 20, 29, 32, 34, 
39, 52, 53, 54, 55, 63, 68, 69 
Bellevue United Methodist 82 
Bingesser, Brad 6, 32, 40, 41 
Blanton, Allison 6 
Blanton, Gary 6 
Blevins Farms 81 
Blevins, Julianne12, 20, 29, 34, 35, 
38, 39, 40, 41 , 44, 45, 49, 51 , 52, 54, 
59, 62, 70, 71 , 76, 85 
Blevins, Megan14, 17, 34, 35, 40, 
52, 54, 58, 59, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 
70, 73, 
Blevins, Mike 5 
Boos, Greg 62 
Brown County Animal Clinic 82 
Buckle 79 
Carwell, Liz 12, 28, 29, 71 
Casey's General Store 83 
Caudle, Kaleb 8, 29, 32, 37, 42, 44, 
52, 53, 
Chapel Oaks Funeral Home 86 
Clary, Brant 71 
Clary, Justin 8, 29, 32, 42, 50, 52, 
53, 68 
Cluck, Angie 5 
Cluck, Brandon 29 
Cluck, Brianna 52 
Cluck, Matthew 8, 24, 32, 42, 52, 
53, 
Cluck, Nick 12, 13, 21 , 25, 52, 53, 
Cluck, Sue 6 
Cole, Becky 14, 17, 27, 52, 53, 70, 
73, 
Colley, Mary Lou 6, 18 
Collins, Frances 6 
Collins, Jan 4, 5, 60, 67, 
Collins, Jana 12, 26, 27, 29, 34, 35, 
37, 40, 41 , 44, 45, 49, 50, 51 , 52, 60, 
61 , 71 , 72, 

74 
2000 Choices 

Collins Law Office 80 
Collins, Linda 6 
Collins, Samantha 12, 20, 29, 33, 
34, 40, 41 , 49, 54, 62, 68, 69, 71 , 
Collins, Sharon 6 
Cook, Yvette 6, 29, 60 
Covert, Sierra 8, 24, 29, 34, 39, 40, 
44, 52, 53, 63 
Dairy Queen 81 
Davis, Jennifer 12, 20, 49, 52, 71 , 
72, 
Davis, Shannon 10, 11 , 29, 52, 53, 
63 
Dickerson, Christina 10, 21 , 28, 29, 
34, 40, 44, 45, 48, 49, 50, 
Dillman, Aaron 12, 29, 32, 42, 43, 
52, 53, 59, 60, 61 
Dillman, Kyle 12, 29, 51 
Diveley, Amber 8, 9, 36, 37, 44, 45, 
68, 69 
Diveley, Noah 14, 17, 24, 25, 36, 37, 
42, 43, 44, 45, 49, 50, 52, 53, 58, 59, 
64, 65, 66, 67, 70, 71 , 72, 73, 
Dorrell, Caley 29 
Eberly, Angie 7, 44, 45 
Edie, Albert 29 
Edie, Jon 12, 27, 29 
Elrod, Lyndsey 29 
Ernie's 86 
Evans, Jill 6, 25, 34, 50 
Evans, Sn'lyne 11 , 12, 13, 52 
Exchange National Bank 83 
Falls City Mercantile 89 
Fanning RLDS 82 
Farmers State Bank 78 
Fitch, Scott 7 
Fredrick, Melissa 52 
French, Erin 8, 29 
French, Kelly 29 
Fritch, Chelsey 29 
Gaither, Joan 6 
Geiger, Brandon 8, 27, 29, 32, 42, 
52, 53, 
Geiger, Dustin 5, 14, 17, 24, 25, 29, 
32, 33, 35, 37, 38, 41 , 42, 43, 48, 49, 
50, 51 , 52, 58, 59, 66, 67, 70, 72, 73, 
76 
Geiger, Vanetta 60, 92 

Gildersleeve, Heather 10, 11 , 29 
34, 38, 39, 40, 49 
Gilfillan, Andrew 12, 13, 20, 32, 4'1 
44, 45, 48, 49, 50, 51 , 55, 60, 61 ,6d 
69, 71 , 76, 83 
Gilfillan, Christina 28, 29 
Gilmore, Andrew 60 
Gilmore, Ben 32 
Gilmore, Brad 5 
Gingerbread House 89 
Gormley, Esther 5, 6, 21 , 73, 
Gray, Holly 14, 29, 66, 67, 70, 73 
Groeltz, Erinn 12, 17, 21 , 22, 23, 24 
28, 36, 37, 44, 45, 49, 50, 51 , 52, 61 
71 , 76 
Hanlon, Cathleen 15, 16, 17, 52, 70 
Hanlon, Dennis 6 
Hargis, Bill 4, 5 
Hargis, Shirley 4 
Harness, Crystal 10, 21 , 29, 32, 40 
44, 48, 49 
Hiawatha Community Hospital 84 
Hiawatha Greenhouse 86 
Highland Clinic 90 
Highland Care Center 80 
Highland Christian Church 82 
Highland Community College 83 
Highland Family Medical Center 25 
Highland Hardware 36 
Highland Insurance 35 
Highland Supermarket 79 
Highland Total 80 
Highland Meth/Pres Church 82 
Henry, Angela 10, 29, 32 
Henry, Mark 29 
Holt, Stephen 29 
Hopkins, Roger 62 
Hunsaker, Bryton 58, 59 
Hunsaker, Debbie 92 
Hunsaker, Michael 8, 9, 27, 29, 32, 
33, 42, 44, 45, 52, 53, 54, 61 
Hunsaker, Tonya 59 
Hutchcraft, Ted 49 
Jeffers, Janet 4 
Jenkins, John 12, 20, 26, 27, 71 , 
Jeschke, Natalie 15, 22, 67, 70, 71 
73, 
Jones, Caicey 8, 9, 27, 29, 34, 38, 
39, 40, 52, 53, 
Jones, Mike 12, 13, 21 , 29, 32, 42 
44, 45, 48, 49, 60, 61 , 71 , 
Jones, Robin 6, 48 
Joseph, Linda 6, 26, 27 
Jostens 76 
Kafer, Michael 8, 9, 32, 52, 53, 
Karn, Joan 7 



Keebler, Lucas 10, 11 , 25, 29, 50, 
52, 53, 54, 70, 
Keebler, Lucinda 10, 39, 52, 68 
Keebler Patriot Seed 86 
Keehn, Kertis 6, 24, 25 
Keller, Amy 12, 37, 52, 53, 63, 71 , 
Keller, Kimberly 29 
Keller, Luke 15, 17, 22, 24, 52, 73, 
Kelley, David 10, 32 
Larson, Toni 6, 21 
Leach, Aaron & Marti Ann 59 
Leach, Payton 58, 59 
Libel, Dusty 32 
Liberty, Jamie 6 
Lifetouch 4, 7, 16, 28, 29, 34, 37, 
38, 39, 40, 42, 49, 50, 51 , 52, 58, 
59, 63, 64, 65, 70, 71 , 72, 73, 76 
Lindy's Thriftway 85 
Lippold, Waylon 8, 32, 52, 53, 
Marsh, Sallye 6 
Martin, Gerre 6, 66 
McCauley, DeAnn 10, 25, 29, 32, 
34, 42, 44, 50, 52, 
McCauley, Kimberly 8, 9, 29, 34, 
40, 52, 53, 63 
McCauley, Kole 32 
McCauley, Kristin 1, 12, 13, 33, 34, 
39, 40, 41 , 42, 43, 44, 45, 49, 50, 
51 , 53, 54, 55, 58, 59, 68, 71 , 76, 89 
McCauley Sales & Service 88 
Mendell, Jared 70 
Merkel, Clint 29 
Merkel, Jill 12, 34, 35, 38, 39, 40, 
41 , 49, 50, 52, 53, 62, 63, 71 , 
Metzger Optometry 82 
Meyer, Joy 6, 21 
Miller, Cody 32 
Moehle, Treka 12, 13, 26, 27, 71 , 
Mooney, Chris 10, 29, 32, 42, 52, 
53, 
Moran, Tommy 29 
Neibling, Angie 6 
Neibling, Brett 8, 9, 23, 29, 32, 42, 
52 , 53, 60, 69 
Neibling, Raymond 6 
Neibling, Stacy 1, 2, 14, 15, 16, 17, 
18, 26, 27, 30, 37, 48, 49, 50, 51 , 
52 , 53, 55, 56, 63, 66, 67, 70, 71 , 
72, 73, 76, 79, 91 
Nelson's Hometown Pharmacy 88 
New Attitudes 91 
Nichols & Lea Home Decor 79 
Nolte, Eric 8, 24, 29, 32, 42, 44, 52, 
53 , 
Nolte, Jason 12, 21 , 32, 52, 62, 68, 
71 , 

Nolte, Ryan 14, 15, 17, 22, 32, 42, 
52, 53, 58, 59, 64, 65, 70, 73, 
Northwest Pipe 32, 91 
Olson, Kristan 8, 29, 34, 38, 39, 40 
54, 
Olson, Kyle 12, 13, 26, 27, 29, 32, 
33, 37, 39, 42, 50, 51 , 52, 53, 55, 60, 
62, 63, 64, 65, 71 , 72, 76 
Olson, Marla 6, 7, 40 
Olson, Matthew 8 
Olson, Wayne 7 
Overdick, Melinda 29 
Parish, Donna 6, 13, 20, 21 , 22, 36, 
44, 48, 51 , 72, 73, 76, 92 
Peters, Cody 8, 29, 32, 42, 44, 45, 
50, 52, 53, 
Peters, Sandy 15, 24, 27, 29, 49, 
50, 54, 70, 73, 
Peters, Tami 92 
Powell, Zach 16, 17, 24, 32, 42, 52, 
64, 65, 70, 72, 73, 
P & S Muffler 84 
Rasmussen, Cheryl 4, 5, 69, 72, 73, 
Rawles, Brooks 10, 22, 29, 32, 37, 
52, 53, 54, 60, 61 
Reist, Tessa 14, 16, 17, 25, 26, 27, 
28, 29, 36, 37, 44, 45, 49, 50, 54, 58, 
67, 70, 72, 73, 
Reiter, Brian 8, 29, 49, 54, 55, 61 
Reiter, Matt 11 , 16, 17, 21 , 29, 32, 
35, 48, 49, 51 , 53, 67, 70, 71 , 72, 73, 
76 
Rhodd, Bryan 10, 27, 42, 52, 53, 
Rivers, Elizabeth 8, 29 
Rod & Alice Office Supply 87 
Rush Seed 83 
Sac & Fox Trad'n Post 88 
St. Charles Catholic Church 82 
Sandy, Larry 7, 37 
Saunders, Josh 29 
Schmitz, Elmer 6, 23, 52, 69 
Schmitz, Laura 6, 23 
Schwegler, Sam 64, 65 
Schwegler, Tim and Nancy 65 
Scott, Ginger 7 
Shelton, Ron 6, 20, 21 , 42, 43 
Silver Lake Bank 87 
Simmons, Meghan 29 
Simpson, Callee 10, 11 , 29, 36, 37, 
40, 44, 45, 50, 52, 53, 62 
Simpson, Chad 12, 13, 42, 43, 50, 
52, 53, 71 , 
Smith, Justin 6, 32, 44, 49, 66, 67, 
Smith, Paige 29 
Smith Vending 87 
Solomon, Desiree 28, 29 

Solomon, Kevin 29 
Sonic 91 
Star B Ranch 89 
Steve's Corner Drug 81 
Stewart, Angie 62 
Stewart, Daren 10, 11 , 25, 29, 32, 
33, 42, 43, 52, 53, 59 
Stonebarger, Janice 7, 8, 13, 29, 34 
Stonebarger, Michael 12, 55, 
Sullivan, Christopher 8, 11 , 26, 29 
Summerford, Derek 10, 29, 42 
Terry, Alan 7, 23 
Terry, Brandon 29 
Terry, Deb 7, 38, 39 
Terry, Heather 8, 28, 29, 34, 38, 39, 
40, 49, 54, 69 
Tice Health Mart 86 
Tracy, Dick 5 
Tracy, Eric 16, 17, 22, 32, 66, 67, 
70, 73, 
Tracy Waller Entertainment 58 
Trojan Graphics 79 
Twombly, Aaron 3, 7, 12, 19, 29, 
30, 35, 47, 49, 50, 51 , 54, 57, 60, 71 , 
76, 77 
Tyler, Paul 5 
Vaught, Casey 12, 21 , 71 , 73, 
Valley Grain & Fertilizer 90 
Walton's Corner 85 
Waggoner, Sally 5 
Waggoner, Staci 16, 17, 23, 70, 72, 
73, 
Wareham, Julie 62 
Webb, Ashley 12, 29, 34, 38, 39, 40, 
43, 45, 49, 50, 51 , 54, 68, 69, 71 , 72, 
76, 87 
Weis, John 29 
Weiland's Grocery 85 
White Cloud Grain 84 
Wigle, Rachael 8, 29, 68 
Williams, Amanda 1, 9, 10, 11 , 13, 
14, 16, 17, 26, 28, 29, 36, 46, 49, 50, 
51 , 55, 67, 70, 72, 73, 76, 92 
Windmeyer, Lynn 5, 16, 17, 29, 36, 
37, 40, 41 , 45, 49, 50, 51 , 54, 60, 61 , 
64, 65, 66, 67, 70, 72, 73, 76, 81 
Witham, Ashlie 64, 65 
Witham, Joe and Tami 65 
Woodruff, Brandi 16, 17, 29, 67, 70, 
73, 
Woodruff, Nathan 10, 27, 52 
Wright, Ron Dentistry 85 
Yurth, Deven 10, 11 , 20, 29, 42, 50, 
52, 68 I 75 

Pages by Kri tin McCauley I 



~e Blue treak i a 92-page work produced u ing Jo ten YearTech, Adobe Photoshop 
5.0 Adobe PageMaker 5.0, Print Shop En emble III, Micro oft Word, and Micro oft 
Excel. Many creative choice went into the production of thi yearbook. The copy wa 
cho en to be in 12-point Palatino, and the caption were cho en to be in 8-point Palatino. 
The divi ion page were done in Time ew Roman in variou sizes. The headlines vary 
in ize and font. 

The taff would like to especially thank Aaron Twombly for his technical support 
throughout the production of The Blue treak. The staff also wants to thank Donna Parish 
for her dedication and assi tance during production. 

76 

CrEditS: 

Editor : 
Amanda William 

Stacy Neibling 

Bu ine s Manager: 
Matt Reiter 

Technical Consultant: 
Aaron Twombly 

Advisor: 
Donna Pari h 

Publisher: 
Jo ten 

Profe sional Photography: 
Life touch 

Staff: 
Cate Batchelder, Julianne Blevin , Du tin Geiger, Andrew Gilfillan, Erinn 

Groeltz, Kri tin McCauley, Kyle Olson, A hley Webb, Lynn Windmeyer 



Life is full of important choices. Throughout students' high school 
years, they are bombarded with a kaleidoscope of decisions to make. 

Sarah Worksrealhard has dedicated her entire high school ca­
Jenny Leavesatthreeten's choices have greatly advanced her 

reer to academics. Her decision has earned her a full ride to 
computer skills. Because of her skills, she now owns a 

Harvard University. Todd Sportsaholic's choice to better 
prestigious computer company. Bill Lovestofarm 

his sporting abilities has earned him a spot in the Na­
nas cliosen to dedicate his life to farnling. He 

tional Football League and National Basketball 
now owns a large-scale ranch in Texas 

Association. 
and operates a taxidermy business in 

his free time. 

Choices aren't always easy to make, but they 
must be made in order to succeed in life. 
Sarah, Todd, Jenny, and Bill have all 
made different, but healthy choices. 
Choices effect every aspect of 
people's lives. The question 
is ... will people make good 

or bad decisions? The 
choice is 
yours! 



78 

Service & Safety 

Drive ... up Banking 

Mon. -Thur.- 8:00 to 3:00 

Friday- 8:00 to 6:00 

1$'t EQUAl.. HOUSING LENDER 

ATM Cards 

VISA Check Cards 

Investment Products 

Loans 

Member- FDIC 

"Supports" 
The 

"Bluestreaks" 
2000 Choices 



Highland AF Supermarket 
318 Main St. Highland, KS 66035 (785) 442-3391 

Open Daily for Your Convenie ce. 
Hours: Mon.- at. 8:00a.m.-8:00p.m. and un-9:00a.m.-5:00p.m. 

All Kinds of Printing- Office Supplies -Rubber St~mps 
Books- Catalogs - Business Forms 

IF IT'S PRINTED, WE DO IT! 

TROJAN GRAPHICS 
P. 0 . Box 417 114 East Walnut 

TROY, KANSAS 66087 

785-985-2430 

NICHOLS & LEA 

(785) 742-3101 
626 Oregon Street 
Hiawatha, KS 66434 

Larry Barnthson, Owner 

Home Decor 

Carol N. Speidel 

By Stacy Neibl1ng 79 
2000 Cho1ces 



Collins Law Office 
Ted F. Collins 

Attorney- At- Law 

Highland Total 
Convenience Store 

Gas 
Diesel 

Oil 

Pop 
Snacks 

80 

Lottery, Laundromat 

707 W. Main 442-3604 
6:30 a.m.-Midnight 

2000 cho1ces 

P.O. Box 307 
314 W. Main 

Highland, KS 66035 
(785) 442-3281 

Fax (785) 442-3282 

Helen Frye Administrator 
Owner 

Home (785) 989-4417 
enter (785) 442-3217 Fax (785) 442-3733 

402 outh Avenue Highland, KS 66035 



500 S. 1st St. 
Hiawatha, KS 66434 

(785) 742- 3923 

Steve's Corner 
Drug 

101 South 6th Street 
Hiawatha, KS 66434 

1-785-742-2125 

Blevins Farms 
Jerry & Victoria Blevins 

Custom Harvesting­
Fertilizing-Spraying­

Trucking -Garst 
Seeds 

RR 1 Box 152 
Highland, KS 66035 

Phone: (785)442-3335 
Fax: (7 8 5)44 2-34 26 

,. 

By Lynn Windmeyer 81 
2000 Choices 



Bellevue United Methodist Church 
Pa tor: Deni Dutton 
Phone: 7 5-359-6972 
Morning Wor hip: 11:00 a.m. 

Fanning RLDS Church 
Co-Pa tor : Sam L. and Kathy T 
Phone: 7 5-442-3328 
Sunday School: 10:00 a.m. 
Morning Wor hip: 10:50 a.m. 

Highland United Methodist 
Presbyterian Church 
Pa tor: Deni Dutton 
Phone: 785-359-6623 
Morning Wor hip: 9:30 a.m. 

St Charles Catholic Church 
Pa tor: Father Phillip Winklebauer 
Phon : 7 5-985-2113 
Morning Wor hip: 10: 15 a.m. 

unday School: 9:30 a.m. 

82 

Morning Wor hip: 10:30 a.m. 

Brown County 

Animal Clinic 
(785) 742-2147 

2000 Ch01ces 

John C. Metzger, Optometry 
109 South 6th St. 

1 

F p 2 

T 0 Z 3 
LPJ:D 4 
PJ:C'J'"D 5 
E»l'ozr 8 
r:a:t.o»aD 7 
••r• ••• ., e 
.. • r • • • • • 9 
'"'''~··· 10 ........ , . 11 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 
(785) 742-3631 



W Main . (7 85)-442-6000 • High land, KS 66035 
www. highland. cc. ks.us 

CONGRATULATIONS 
ON A JOB WELL DONE! 

Highland, KS 
Phone: 442-8203 

Visit us at our website 
www.caseys.com 

Phone 
(785) 367-6000 

600 Commercial 
Atchi on KS 66002 

Rush Seed 
Your Pioneer Hi-Bred International 

Representative 
Joyce Rush-Sales Represenative 

1762 Coronado Road 
Highland, KS 

{785) 442-5533 

83 



84 

(785) 742-3000 
1803 W. Oregon 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

Hiawatha 
Community 
Hospital 

Caring For You And Our 
Community 

(785) 742-2131 
300 Utah 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 

P&s 1V1-uffler 

Old Highway 36 West R.R. 4 

Behind Stan Boos Auto Sales 

Hiawatha, KS 66434 Call (785) 742-2822 



Walton's Comer 

Open 
Mon. thru S 
6-2 p.m. 
Sunday 8-2 p.m. 

Dr. Ronald Wright and Staff 
514 Delaware 

Hiawatha, K 
(785)742-2165 

; z-y-

1 Congratulations Seniors!. 
Sincerely, Galen and Ruth Wellana 

Bendena, KS 
(785)988-4455 

LINDY'S THRIFTWAY 

719 N. 1st Hiawatha, Kansas 66434 
(785)742-2516 

2000 Cho1ce 



Ernies 
Pizza &Subs 

408 W Main 
Highland, KS 6603 5 

(785) 442-3539 

618 Oregon St. 
Hiawatha, Kan a 
(785) 742-2191 

217 280th Rd 
Highland, KS 
66035 
(785) 595-3334 

86 
2000 Choice~ 

Chapel Oaks 
Funeral Home 

Bev & Jay Brock 
302 W. Main 

Highland, Kansas 66035 
(785) 442-3590 

Hiawatha 
Greenhouse 

711 ~ 15 Jl /cbapoo c_)/reel 

Jf/awalba J(ansas 6MJ4 

(7. '5) 742~2167 

:-=-i11 ~ :-=-e:-t;'t;y­
~::re:::ICL~h 



c5milh Venchny 

& Go/foe c5eruice 

Rt. 2, Box 233 
1702 W. Iowa t. 
Hiawatha, K 66434 

J?&V&:J 
AucE:> omc£ suPPLY 

709 Oreg·on 
J I im~:alha, .)(.) 
('?< .)) 742-7263 

or 
~00 227-9639 

.;llicc · ·f{_od Caned/, mt·ncrs 

GO BLUESTREAKS!! 

RO SMITH 
Owner/Manager 

913-742-2340 
Fa : 913-742-7516 

K • 
MEMBER FDIC 

Topeka • ilver Lake • Hiawatha • White loud 

EED CA H? 

U E OUR 24 HOUR DRIVE UP 

ATM IN HIAWATHA 

87 



Nelson's 
Hometown 
Pharmacy 

219 S. Main Street 
Troy, KS 66087 
(785) 985-2314 

McCauley Sales 

and Service 

----------•<~· .w-

AUTHORIZED 

A G E N T 

Bill McCauley 

Digital PCS, Paging, 
Long Distance, Internet 

112 220th Rd. Leona, KS 66532 
(785) 359-6743 (evenings) 
(785) 359-6983 (days) 

Sac&Fox 

Trad'n Post/Smokeshop 
Lowest Price for Fuel 
Reserve, KS 66434 

Phone (785) 742-7471 

88 
2000 Choices 

Truck Stop 
Next to Casino 
On Highway 75 
Open 24 Hours 

(785) 467-5354 



The Gingerbread House Falla City Mercantile 
3rd and Che tnut 
White Cloud, K 
Judy Woodruff 
(7 5) 595-3320 

Florals, Antique , Crafts, 
Unique Gifts, Greeting Cards, 

Gift Baskets made to order 
We sell everything 

from canned goods 
to fresh fruits 

Hours: Wed-Sat 10 a.m.-5 p.m. 
Closed unday, Monday, and Tue day 

Open May thru Christma or by appointment 

Falls City, NE 

( 402) 245-2726 

Jflotn·e of D JB Bosfu:n Doc 
"0.~ T 1J (h"'\} \¥~ ori . ./ 'l&lUI)iOtl 

Bre~~g JP"t~<~ $3{)().,('){) 

0 v~\.Af -> "J d (h'"'l ., Bl .,. 
'\~ers 1~~ JltKt.~ an · . ./ lrt s l: entlS 

Highland, ][(§ 

J[)B ~rill fit: your 11.eed.s for halft-,r, trail ridit· g, a :nd roping 

By Knstan McCauley 89 
2000 Choice 



Valley Grain and Fertilizer Inc. 

90 

1752 Coronado Road 
Highland, KS 66035 

(785) 442-3221 

HCH 
HIGHLA D CLINI 

Bonnie Enneking,ARNP 
Julie Rosa, MD 
Pete Rosa, MD 



• DIC 
America' s Drive-In 

203 N. 1st 
Hiawatha, KS 66034 

785 742-2343 

New Attitudes 

Debbie McClain 
Stylist 

1031 Powell St. 
St. Joseph, MO 64501 

(816) 387-8989 

(g) Northwest Pipe Company 
orthwe. t Pipe 

Compmu· :r prm·en 
experience, capab!lite . 

and commitment to 
e.xce/lence a . ure our 
customet:r tl1e depend­

able qua/if)· and 
outstandtilg sen ·ice 

the_J · de en ·e. 

8154 Indus/ria/ Pari. Lane • P.O. Bo.r 610 • Alchiron, KS 66002-0610 • Telephone 9/J /?74-401 I • Far 9/J S 4-2/?01 

91 



92 

irlg us hlql-_ 
~e,\-e e a~ ..... 

~ C, harle & ancy Batchelder 0 
~ QJ olan & Beryl Slevin ~ 
:"' Jan & Barb ollin '-.J 

~ 
~ 

Matt & Vanetta Geiger 
Wilber & Mavi Geiger 

Roger & Esther Gormley 
Jr & Ruth Jone 

Debbie & Tyler Keebler 
Kertis Keehn 

Highland Lumber ompany 
Bill & Terri Me auley 

Bob & JoAnn Me auley 
Gary & Virginia Merkel 

Oden Farm 
James & Anna 01 on 

Wayne & Marla 01 on 
Deb Terry 

Ed & Juliana Webb 

Debb1e Hunsaker, Vanella Geiger, and Tami Peters help at the freshmen unday dmner. llelping at 
dmners IS only one of the way that parents and commumty members a 1 t the students. Photo by 
Donna Parish. 









,1·0~ • 










